TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM690080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aquarius Rags, LLC		11/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABS Brands LLC
Street Address:	2220 East 5th Street
Internal Address:	1st Floor
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11223
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88645868	ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Serial Number:	88645863	ABS
Serial Number:	97016815	ALLEN B BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Registration Number:	3613805	A B S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Registration Number:	3613804	ABS
Registration Number:	3911711	ABS
Registration Number:	3986247	ABS BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Registration Number:	2663907	A B S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Registration Number:	2686864	ALLEN B
Registration Number:	2228025	ABS
Registration Number:	2557558	A·B·S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Registration Number:	4870684	ABS
Registration Number:	4993047	ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Registration Number:	5113368	ESSENTIALS BY ABS
Registration Number:	5417370	ESSENTIALS BY ABS
Registration Number:	5840664	ABS BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Registration Number:	5823158	ABS BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Registration Number:	6000153	ABS ALLEN SCHWARTZ
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0332 900658225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108733631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3103775171

Email: asarabia2@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Antonio Sarabia II
Address Line 1: 320 Via Pasqual

Address Line 4: Redondo Beach, CALIFORNIA 90277

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonio R. Sarabia II
SIGNATURE:	/Antonio R. Sarabia II/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2021

Total Attachments: 17

source=abs assignment abs brands#page1.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page2.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page3.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page4.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page5.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page6.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page7.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page8.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page9.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page10.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page11.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page12.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page13.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page14.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page15.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page16.tif source=abs assignment abs brands#page17.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK'

This Assignment of Trademark is made as of November 2, 2021, by and among AQUARIUS RAGS, LLC, a California limited liability company ("RAGS"), AAA LICENSE COMPANY, LLC, a California limited liability company ("AAA") (RAGS and AAA, "Assignor") and ABS BRANDS LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks delineated on Exhibit A annexed hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, the applications and registrations therefore, and the business and goodwill of the business in connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, applications, and registrations set forth on Exhibit A, together with the business and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of or symbolized by the Trademarks, applications and registrations therefore, including any franchise, or distributor agreements, labels and advertising, and Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademarks as well as all rights to damages or profits as of the date hereof and the right to sue for and recover same in Assignee's own name (excluding actions and rights Assignor has against its former licensees, which Assignor retains). This Assignment may be signed in counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
AQUARIUS RAGS, LLC	ABS Brands LLC Down Simon Downk
By:	By: MANAGER Date: 11-2-2021
ASSIGNOR:	
By: ALL SECONDANY, LLC	*
Title: Business Date: 1/3-21	

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of <u>CALIFOINIA</u> }

County of LOS Angeles	
On NOV. 3, 2021 before me, 5	Sandra R. VISta Notary Public Schwartz
personally appeared Allen B.	Schudytz
who proved to me on the basis of satisf	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose
	instrument and acknowledged to me that
	er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the	e instrument.
	under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	
The way production than the second control of the second control o	SANDRA R. VISTA Commission No. 2227668
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	[Weight Design Form of the Control
Just Miller	LOS ANGELES COUNTY Ny Comm. Expires JANUARY 8, 2022
Wotary Public Signature (No	otary Public Seal)
4	*
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long
	as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary
(Title or description of attached document)	State and County information must be the State and County where the document
	signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. * Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Title or description of attached document continued)	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages Document Date	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
	 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
☐ Individual (s)	he/she/they, is /ere) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
☐ Corporate Officer	• The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
(Title)	Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
☐ Partner(s)	 Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
☐ Trustee(s)	acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
☐ Other	Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
ww NotaryClasses com 800-873-9865	Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0335

STATE OF CALIFOYNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGEOS

Do this OB day of November, 2021, personally came before me Allen B. Schwart 2

who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that deponent is the Officer or Director of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, and that he has the authority to sign him name thereto.

Notary Public

SANDRA R. VISTA
Commission No. 2227868
HOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Ny Comm. Expires JANUARY 6, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0336



Trademark Records By Country

webimb			Trademark Re	cords By Counti	ry		
Dwner	Trademark	Country	Application Date	Application No	Trademark Status	Agent	
Client	File Reference	Next Renewal Due	Registration Date	Registration No	Trademark Sub Status	Supervisor	
quarius Rags, LLC	A.B.S. BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ	Australia	Nov 13 1998	778141	Registered	Bird & Bird	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7015	Nov 13 2028	Nov 13 1998	778141	Renewed	Antonio R. Sarabia II	A · B · S by Allen Schwartz
Goods	25 Clothing, footwear and head and sandals; hats and caps	•	mens and childrens clothi	ng; skirts, tops, pants, jacl	kets, suits and dresses, un	derwear, sleepwear and sv	vimwear; shoes, slippe
quarius Rags, LLC	A.B.S. COLLECTION	Bahrain	Feb 6 2006	46744	Registered	Saba & Co	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7030	Feb 6 2026	Feb 1 2016	46744		Antonio R. Sarabia II	
Int. Class	25 Clothing and shoes						
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A·B·S	Bahrain	Feb 6 2006	46743	Registered	Saba & Co	•••••
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7029	Feb 6 2026	Feb 1 2016	46743		Antonio R. Sarabia II	A·B·S
	35 Retail store services						
quarius Rags, LLC	A·B·S By ALLEN SCHWARTZ	Canada	Jul 13 1998	0884130	Registered	Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7007	Oct 29 2031	Oct 29 2001	TMA553102	Renewed	Antonio R. Sarabia II	A·B·S
Associated Marks Disclaimers		ation Number: 1171544, Re					
imitations	Used in Canada since a	least as early as March 31	1, 1998.				
Int. Class	25				•••••	••••••	
Goods	Dresses, dressing gowns, b suits, bonnets, hats, bow tit scarves, shawls, ski wear, r namely scarves; hosiery; jac tights, veils; pantyhose; soc shirts, t-shirts and/or socks; boot bags; toe boxes, name	es, boxer shorts, bras, bra namely boots, masks, glov ckets; jeans; jogging suits; cks; warmers; parkas; play ; footwear, namely athletic	ssieres, briefs, slips, cam res, suits, jackets and pan jumpers; kimonos; knicke suits; polo shirts; pullove shoes, golf shoes, clogs,	nisoles, panties, capes, co tts; halter tops; gabardines trs; shirts; leggings; slacks trs; sweaters; waistcoats; slippers, moccasins, ove	pats, sport coats, suits coa s; gaiters; ski gloves; golf s s; leotards; mittens; pants; t wind breakers; rain coats;	ts, costumes, coveralls, co shirts; sun visors; suspende ank tops; tennis wear, nam athletic uniforms comprisir	verups, cuffs, sashes, ers; bandannas; muffler ely dresses and shorts ig pants, shorts, jacket
quarius Rags, LLC	ABS	Canada	Mar 19 2003	1171544	Registered	Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP	
quarius Rags, LLC	1285-7018	Jan 7 2030	Jan 7 2005	TMA629698	Renewed	Antonio R. Sarabia II	ABS
ssociated Marks		TYLE, Application Number: LLEN SCHWARTZ, Applica			53102, File Reference: 128	5-7007, Classes: 25	
imitations	Used in CANADA since	at least as early as April 1	998.				
	25						
	Clothing, namely, dresses, of jeans, knit shirts, slacks, pu					rain, sports, suit, top), halt	er tops, frocks, jackets
quarius Rags, LLC	ABS	Canada	Mar 5 2020	2015835	Pending	CYNTHIA D. MASON	
quarius Rags, LLC	1285-109				Awaiting examination	Antonio R. Sarabia II	
imitations Int. Class	Priority Filing Date: 8 Oct	t 2019, Country: UNITED S	TATES OF AMERICA, Ap	plication No. 88645863 in a	association with the same ki	ind of goods	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0337 1 / 14

Fig. Class 3 (in Class 3 (in Class 4) (in Class 5) (in Class 5) (in Class 5) (in Class 6) (in Class 6) (in Class 6) (in Class 6) (in Class 7) (in Class 7) (in Class 7) (in Class 6) (in Class 7) (in Class 7) (in Class 7) (in Class 7) (in Class 8) (in Class 7) (in Class 8) (in Class 7) (in Class 8) (in Class 9) (in Class 8) (in Class 9) (in Class 8) (in	Aquarius Rags, LLC	ABS BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ	Canada	Jun 7 2016	1785957	Registered	Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
Scools (1) Performs, counterform, marriery, orders, or, marriery, orders, or, marriery, organises, progress, six missinitaries, beal or centres, pre-protection of cleaners, desired cleaners,	Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-098	Aug 10 2031	Aug 10 2021	1104297		Antonio R. Sarabia II
authority of contract proposes, stim neckaren, both job, both clusters, expenses frames, eyeptasses, came for special code and sunglasses, eyeptass cames, eyeptasses, frames for special code and sunglasses, eyeptasses special codes, container jerently, culfinds, eartings, mediallors, neckbors, prolibate, fliqus, for clips, watches, watch bands, expenses frames for special code, codes, container jerently, culfinds, eartings, mediallors, neckbors, prolibates, fliqus, for clips, watches, watch bands, watch classes, watch watch watch watch strains, flied joverhey pourous, participation, procedured in the property of the production of the process o	Int. Class	3					
Goods (2) Clases for Specialise and surgicioses, evyglass Clases, epiglass frames, eyeglasses, frames for pertindice and surgicioses, candidates, providered and surgicipates, extracting providered and surgicipates, extracting providered and surgicipates, extracting providers, and extractions, explained and explained and extractions, explained and explai	Goods						creams, eye makeup remover, facial cleanser,
syndrome organization processors of security processors of the control of the con	Int. Class	9					
Goods (9) Braceles, proceables, cooks, costame pewery, cull'inks, earings, medialloes, pendants, rings, te clips, watch basis, watch cases, watch causes, wa	Goods				es, eyeglasses, frames fo	r spectacles and sunglasses, su	nglasses.\(3) Eyewear, namely, eyeglass frames,
witch straight, filted goverlang possibles. 10. Class 19 10. Altheir to stap, teek packs. beach tage, trinknesse, land tage, very cases, kether portfolost, all-gappose carrying latage, coin pranes, camerate cases soil empty, pursue, even tage, solid practice, straight, packs, particularly, pursue, possible straight, straight, packs, pa	Int. Class	14					
(s) Abhetic bays, back packs, boach loags, Infofaces, hand loags, key cases, leather portfoles, all-purpose carrying bags, comprises, committic cases sold entity, proving and additional provinces and entity provides and additional provinces and entity provides and additional provinces and entity provinces. Advantage, participation provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces. Advantage pour provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces. Advantage pour provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces. Advantage pour provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entities and	Goods			cufflinks, earrings, med	lallions, necklaces, penda	nts, rings, tie clips, watches, wa	tch bands, watch cases, watch chains, watch fobs,
(s) Abhetic bays, back packs, boach loags, Infofaces, hand loags, key cases, leather portfoles, all-purpose carrying bags, comprises, committic cases sold entity, proving and additional provinces and entity provides and additional provinces and entity provides and additional provinces and entity provinces. Advantage, participation provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces. Advantage pour provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces. Advantage pour provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces. Advantage pour provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entity provinces. Provinces and entities and	Int. Class	18					
60. Sportower, dresses, exterweep, coverable, sweet and sports. Noticy and sports. Sports yet and sports. Indicated appared. Noticy and sports. Sports yet and sports. Sports yet and sports. Indicated appared. Noticy and sports. Sports yet and sports. Indicated and the sports of the sports. Sports yet and sports. Indicated and the sports of the sports. Sports yet and sports. Indicated and the sports. Sports yet and sports yet and sports. Sports yet and sports. Sports yet and sports. Sports yet and spo		handbags, handbags, far	nny packs, garment bags	for travel, luggage, over	rnight bags, pocket books		
(8) Sportwear, desices, activewer, namely, covariants, goverations, pogging suits, Lehters, body suits, 19ths, tasts, scarves, plowes, limitate appared, hostory and social (7) Bathrosoph, bushing suits, baster coverable, belts, something suits, baster, coverable, course, policy scarb, canding consumer, office and suits, search post, acceptance of the property of t	Int. Class	25					
(I) Providing consume product information in the field of flashines continuation of all weekers (dissemination of all working patients) and through the advertising media and through all poles communication means, namely, on the internatio, [26 condess page page page page page page page page		(6) Sportswear, dresses, socks.\(7) Bathrobes, bar shirts, evening dresses, eshirts, pullovers, rain coa	thing suits, beach coverup evening gowns, gabardine ats, robes, sandals, sashe	ps, belts, blazers, blous e trousers, golf shirts, go es, shawls, shirts, shoes	es, boots, camisoles, cap owns, gym suits, halter top s, shorts, skirts, skorts, sla	es, capris, caps, cardigans, coa s, jackets, jeans, jogging suits, ji	ts, coveralls, cuffs, denims, dress pants, dress umpers, leggings, leotards, miniskirts, pants, polo
publications and through the advertising media and through all public communication means, namely, on the therent-U/2 Retail stores Featuring conting, flowers, Ineadges, Laggers, pages, generis, gewells, regeweant, andbags, watch bands, watch chains, watch stars, watches, computerized on-line ordering services in the field of clothing, flootweant, headges, taggers, pages, pursues, jewelly, geweant, handbags, watch bands, watch chains, watch stars, watches, computerized on-line retail store services in the field of clothing, flootweant, headges, taggers, pursues, jewelly, geweant, handbags, watch bands, watch chains, watch ch	Int. Class	35					
Aquarius Rags, LLC Agentis Rags	Goods	publications and through purses, jewelry, eyewear purses, jewelry, eyewear purses, jewelry, eyewear handbags, watch bands, bands, watch chains, wa	the advertising media and r, handbags, watch bands r, handbags, watch bands r, handbags, watch bands watch chains, watch stra tch straps, watches; on-li	through all public comm s, watch chains, watch s s, watch chains, watch s s, watch chains, watch s aps, watches; on-line ret ne retail shopping servi	nunication means, namely, straps, watches; computer straps, watches; computer straps, watches; mail orde tail store services featurin	on the Internet.\(2) Retail stores rized on-line ordering services in rized on-line retail store services er services featuring clothing, for g clothing, footwear, headgear,	featuring clothing, footwear, headgear, bags, the field of clothing, footwear, headgear, bags, in the field of clothing, footwear, headgear, bags, otwear, headgear, bags, purses, jewelry, eyewear, bags, purses, jewelry, eyewear, handbags, watch
Aquarius Rags, LLC Agentis Rags		ABS by Allen					
Int. Class 24 Goods Bed sheets, comforters, bed blankets, dust ruffles, duvet covers, pillow cases, pillow shams, bed shams, bed spreads, shower curtains, towels, table napkins of textile, flabric plasmats and fabric tableciotis, bed skirt, sheet sets, mattress pad and quilts Aquarius Rags, LLC ABS PLATINUM Canada Nov 14 2011 1551706 Registered Clark in the Class 25 Goods Clothing, namely blazers, blouses, camisoles, capris, cardigans, coats, denim parts, denim shirts, dresses, halter tops, jackets, jeans, jumpers, leggings, miniskirts, pshirts, shorts, skirts, sports coats, sundresses, sweaters, t-shirts, tank tops, trousers, and vests Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN B. BY ALLEN B. Canada Dec 6 2005 1282104 Registered Clark in the Canada Schwarz Aguerius Rags, LLC 72857047 Mar 12 2027 Mar 12 2012 ThA819668 Antonio R. Sarabia II Trademark. AB S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ Application Number 0884139, Registration Number. TMA553102, File Reference 438 Declaimers Brown of CaNADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2000 on wares (6), Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2000 on wares (7), Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2000 on wares (7), Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8), Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (9), Proposed Lus in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (9), Proposed Lus in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov (0) (5), (10). Int. Class 25 Goods Clothing, namely sweaters, vests, shirts, t-shirts, shorts, dresses, swimwear, cover-ups, pants and jackets, skirts, tops, blouses. ALLEN SCHWARTZ PRIVÉ Canada Jun 21 2011 1532664 Registered Clark Proposition Registered Lup SCHWARTZ PRIVÉ Canada Jun 21 2011 1532664 Registered Clark Proposition Registered Clark P		Schwartz	Canada	Mar 27 2020	2019930	•	
Bed sheets, comforters, bed blankets, dust ruffles, duvet covers, pillow cases, pillow shams, bed spreads, shower ourtains, towels, table napkins of textile, fabric plants and fabric tablecioths, bed skirt, sheet sets, mattress pad and quilts Aquarius Rags, LLC ABS PLATINUM Canade Nov 14 2011 1551708 Registered Cisier, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP Aquarius Rags, LLC Clothing, namely blazers, blouses, camisoles, capris, cardigans, coats, denim parks, denim pants, denim shirts, dresses, halter tops, jackets, jeans, jumpers, leggings, miniskits, poshirts, shorts, skirts, sports coats, sundresses, sweaters, i-shirts, fank tops, trousers, and vests. ALLEN B. BY Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC AGUARIUS ALLEN Canada Dec 8 2005 1282104 Registered Cisier, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP SCHWARTZ Aquarius Rags, LLC ASociated Marts Trademark: A B S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ, Application Number: 0884130, Registration Number: TMA855102, File Reference: 438 Trademark: A B S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ is disclaimed apart from the trade-mark. Subset in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (9). Subset in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Subset in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Subset in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Subset in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Subset in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Subset in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Subset in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Subset in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Subset in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Subset in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Subset in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Subset in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Subset in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Subset in CAN	,		***************************************				
Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-071 Dec 11 2028 Dec 11 2013 TMA867156 Allow to lapse Antonio R. Sarabia II Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-071 Dec 11 2028 Dec 11 2013 TMA867156 Allow to lapse Antonio R. Sarabia II Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-071 Dec 11 2028 Dec 11 2013 TMA867156 Allow to lapse Antonio R. Sarabia II Aquarius Rags, LLC Clothing, namely blazers, blouses, cardisoles, capris, cardigans, coats, denim pants, denim shirts, dresses, halter tops, jackets, jeans, jumpers, leggings, miniskirts, posts ocats, sundresses, sweaters, t-shirts, tank tops, trousers, and vests. ALLEN B. BY ALLEN B. BY ALLEN Canada Dec 6 2005 1282104 Registered Clear Constant LLP Canada Schwartz Antonio R. Sarabia II Antonio R. Sarabia II Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-7047 Mar 12 2027 Mar 12 2012 TMA819668 Antonio R. Sarabia II Antonio R. Sarabia II Antonio R. Sarabia II Canada Schwartz Application Number 0884130, Registration Number: TMA553102, File Reference: 435 Disclaimers The right to the exclusive use of the word SCHWARTZ is disclaimed apart from the trade-mark. Limitations Used in CANADA since at least as early as 10 Apr 2000 on wares (6). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (9). Used in CANADA since at least as early as		Bed sheets, comforters,			ases, pillow shams, bed sl	hams, bed spreads, shower curt	ains, towels, table napkins of textile, fabric place
Int. Class 25 Goods Clothing, namely blazers, blouses, camisoles, capris, cardigans, coats, denim jackets, denim pants, denim shirts, dresses, halter tops, jackets, jeans, jumpers, leggings, miniskirts, pshirts, shorts, skirts, sports coats, sundresses, sweaters, t-shirts, tank tops, frousers, and vests. Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN B. BY ALLEN Canada Dec 6 2005 1282104 Registered Clark Registered LLP Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-7047 Mar 12 2027 Mar 12 2012 TMA819668 Antonio R. Sarabia II Associated Marks Trademark: A BS BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ. Application Number. 0884130, Registration Number. TMA553102, File Reference: 436 Disclaimers The right to the exclusive use of the word SCHWARTZ is disclaimed apart from the trade-mark. Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2000 on wares (7). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2000 on wares (9). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2000 on wares (9). Used in CANADA on wares (1), (2), (3), (4), (5), (10). Int. Class 25 Goods Clothing, namely sweaters, vests, shirts, t-shirts, shorts, dresses, swimwear, cover-ups, pants and jackets, skirts, tops, blouses. Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN SCHWARTZ PRIVE Aug 52031 Aug 52016 TMA945329 Antonio R. Sarabia II Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-056 Aug 5 2031 Aug 5 2016 TMA945329 Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class 25 (1) Dresses: evening names	Aquarius Rags, LLC	ABS PLATINUM	Canada	Nov 14 2011	1551706	Registered	
Clothing, namely blazers, blouses, carnisoles, capris, cardigans, coats, denim jackets, denim pants, denim shirts, dresses, halter tops, jackets, jeans, jumpers, leggings, miniskirts, phirts, shorts, skiris, sports coats, sundresses, sweaters, t-shirts, tank tops, trousers, and vests. Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Application Number: TMA819668 Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Ant	Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-071	Dec 11 2028	Dec 11 2013	TMA867156	Allow to lapse	Antonio R. Sarabia II ABS PLATINUM
Clothing, namely blazers, blouses, carnisoles, capris, cardigans, coats, denim jackets, denim pants, denim shirts, dresses, halter tops, jackets, jeans, jumpers, leggings, miniskirts, phirts, shorts, skiris, sports coats, sundresses, sweaters, t-shirts, tank tops, trousers, and vests. Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Application Number: TMA819668 Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Antonio R. Sarabia II Discharace Registered Coler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Ant	Int. Class	25					
Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN SCHWARTZ Aquarius Rags, LLC Associated Marks Trademark: A B S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ, Application Number 0884130, Registration Number TMA553102, File Reference: 436 Disclaimers The right to the exclusive use of the word SCHWARTZ is disclaimed apart from the trade-mark. Used in CANADA since at least as early as 10 Apr 2000 on wares (6). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2000 on wares (7). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA on wares (1), (2), (3), (4), (5), (10). Int. Class 9 Goods Sunglasses, eyeglasses; and cases for sunglasses and eyeglasses. Int. Class 25 Goods Clothing, namely sweaters, vests, shirts, t-shirts, shorts, dresses, swimwear, cover-ups, pants and jackets, skirts, tops, blouses. Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN SCHWARTZ PRIVE Canada Jun 21 2011 1532664 Registered Csler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Artonio R. Sarabia II LIP Canada Int. Class 25 (1) Presses: evening navers		Clothing, namely blazers,				denim shirts, dresses, halter tops	, jackets, jeans, jumpers, leggings, miniskirts, pants,
Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN SCHWARTZ Aquarius Rags, LLC Associated Marks Trademark: A B S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ, Application Number 0884130, Registration Number TMA553102, File Reference: 436 Disclaimers The right to the exclusive use of the word SCHWARTZ is disclaimed apart from the trade-mark. Used in CANADA since at least as early as 10 Apr 2000 on wares (6). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2000 on wares (7). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA on wares (1), (2), (3), (4), (5), (10). Int. Class 9 Goods Sunglasses, eyeglasses; and cases for sunglasses and eyeglasses. Int. Class 25 Goods Clothing, namely sweaters, vests, shirts, t-shirts, shorts, dresses, swimwear, cover-ups, pants and jackets, skirts, tops, blouses. Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN SCHWARTZ PRIVE Canada Jun 21 2011 1532664 Registered Csler, Hoskin & Harcourt LIP Artonio R. Sarabia II LIP Canada Int. Class 25 (1) Presses: evening navers							
Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-7047 Mar 12 2027 Mar 12 2012 TMA819668 Antonio R. Sarabia II Associated Marks Trademark: A B S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ, Application Number: 0884130, Registration Number: TMA553102, File Reference: 436 Disclaimers The right to the exclusive use of the word SCHWARTZ is disclaimed apart from the trade-mark. Used in CANADA since at least as early as 10 Apr 2000 on wares (6). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2000 on wares (7). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Proposed Use in CANADA on wares (1), (2), (3), (4), (5), (10). Int. Class 9 Goods Sunglasses, eyeglasses; and cases for sunglasses and eyeglasses. Int. Class 25 Goods Clothing, namely sweaters, vests, shirts, t-shirts, shorts, dresses, swimwear, cover-ups, pants and jackets, skirts, tops, blouses. Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN SCHWARTZ PRIVÉ Canada Jun 21 2011 1532664 Registered Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-056 Aug 5 2031 Aug 5 2016 TMA945329 Antonio R. Sarabia II	Aquarius Rags, LLC	ALLEN	Canada	Dec 6 2005	1282104	Registered	
Associated Marks Trademark: A B S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ, Application Number: 0884130, Registration Number: TMA553102, File Reference: 436 Disclaimers The right to the exclusive use of the word SCHWARTZ is disclaimed apart from the trade-mark. Used in CANADA since at least as early as 10 Apr 2000 on wares (6), Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2000 on wares (7), Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8), Used in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov 2001 on wares (9), Proposed Use in CANADA on wares (1), (2), (3), (4), (5), (10). Int. Class 9 Goods Sunglasses, eyeglasses; and cases for sunglasses and eyeglasses. Int. Class 25 Goods Clothing, namely sweaters, vests, shirts, t-shirts, shorts, dresses, swimwear, cover-ups, pants and jackets, skirts, tops, blouses. Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN SCHWARTZ PRIVE Canada Jun 21 2011 1532664 Registered Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Alles SCHWARTZ PRIVE Canada Jun 21 2011 1532664 Registered Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP Annoio R. Sarabia II	Aquarius Rags, LLC		Mar 12 2027	Mar 12 2012	TMA819668		Antonio R. Sarabia II
Disclaimers The right to the exclusive use of the word SCHWARTZ is disclaimed apart from the trade-mark. Used in CANADA since at least as early as 10 Apr 2000 on wares (6), Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2000 on wares (7). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8), Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8), Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8), Used in CANADA since at least as early as 29 Nov 2001 on wares (9), Proposed Use in CANADA on wares (1), (2), (3), (4), (5), (10). Int. Class 9 Goods Sunglasses, eyeglasses; and cases for sunglasses and eyeglasses. Int. Class 25 Goods Clothing, namely sweaters, vests, shirts, t-shirts, shorts, dresses, swimwear, cover-ups, pants and jackets, skirts, tops, blouses. Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN SCHWARTZ PRIVE Canada Jun 21 2011 1532664 Registered Csler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-056 Aug 5 2031 Aug 5 2016 TMA945329 Antonio R. Sarabia II	Associated Marks	,,				MA553102, File Reference: 436	
Used in CANADA since at least as early as 10 Apr 2000 on wares (6). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2000 on wares (7). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (7). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (7). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (7). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (7). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (7). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (7). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (7). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (7). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Jul 2001 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 19 Dec 2000 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (8). Used in CANADA since at least as early as 20 Nov 2001 on wares (8). Used i	Disclaimers		***************************************	***************************************	***************************************		
Goods Sunglasses, eyeglasses; and cases for sunglasses and eyeglasses. Int. Class 25 Goods Clothing, namely sweaters, vests, shirts, t-shirts, shorts, dresses, swimwear, cover-ups, pants and jackets, skirts, tops, blouses. Aquarius Rags, LLC AllEN SCHWARTZ PRIVÉ Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-056 Aug 5 2031 Aug 5 2016 TMA945329 Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class 25 (1) Dresses: evening gowns		Used in CANADA sin Used in CANADA sin Used in CANADA sin	ce at least as early as 19 ce at least as early as 19 ce at least as early as 29	Jul 2000 on wares (7). Dec 2000 on wares(8). Nov 2001 on wares (9).			
Int. Class 25 Goods Clothing, namely sweaters, vests, shirts, t-shirts, shorts, dresses, swimwear, cover-ups, pants and jackets, skirts, tops, blouses. Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC SCHWARTZ PRIVÉ Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-056 Aug 5 2031 Aug 5 2016 TMA945329 Antonio R. Sarabia II	Int. Class	9					
Goods Clothing, namely sweaters, vests, shirts, t-shirts, shorts, dresses, swimwear, cover-ups, pants and jackets, skirts, tops, blouses. Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN SCHWARTZ PRIVÉ Canada Jun 21 2011 1532664 Registered Clerk LLP Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-056 Aug 5 2031 Aug 5 2016 TMA945329 Antonio R. Sarabia II	Goods	Sunglasses, eyeglasses,	and cases for sunglasse	s and eyeglasses.			
Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN SCHWARTZ PRIVÉ Canada Jun 21 2011 1532664 Registered UP Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-056 Aug 5 2031 Aug 5 2016 TMA945329 Antonio R. Sarabia II	Int. Class	25					
Aquarius Rags, LLC SCHWARTZ PRIVÉ Canada Jun 21 2011 1532664 Registered LLP Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-056 Aug 5 2031 Aug 5 2016 TMA945329 Antonio R. Sarabia II	Goods	Clothing, namely sweate	rs, vests, shirts, t-shirts, s	shorts, dresses, swimwe	ear, cover-ups, pants and	jackets, skirts, tops, blouses.	
Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-056 Aug 5 2031 Aug 5 2016 TMA945329 Antonio R. Sarabia II	Aquarius Rags, LLC		Canada	Jun 21 2011	1532664	Registered	
Int, Class 25 (1) Dresses: evening gowns			VE		TMA945329		
(1) Dresses evening gowns	,		~				
Goods (2) Dresses, evening dresses, halter tops, blouses, cardigans, skirts, slacks and sweaters.	Int. Class Goods	(1) Dresses; evening gov		s, cardigans, skirts, slac	ks and sweaters.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 03382/14

Aquarius Rags, LLC	BLUE PEARL BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ	Canada	May 10 2012	1577109	Registered	Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-083	Nov 20 2028	Nov 20 2013	TMA865518		Antonio R. Sarabia II	BLUB SEASE SY ALLEY
Limitations	Registered in or for UNITI No. 4,122,476 on wares	S OF AMERICA on wares (ED STATES OF AMERICA (1). DA on wares (2) and on s	on April 03, 2012 under				
Int. Class	25						
Goods	Belts; blazers; blouses; bod skirts; skorts; sport coats; s dresses, evening dresses, g vests.	port shirts; sweat shirts; s	sweaters; t-shirts; tank top	s; tights; woven tops; blaz	ers, blouses, camisoles, o	apris, cardigans, coats, dre	ss pants, dress shirts,
According Dates 11.0	ESSENTIALS BY	0	L-140 0007	4055700	Decident	Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A·B·S	Canada	Jul 16 2007	1355722	Registered	LLP	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7055	May 30 2027	May 30 2012	TMA825047	FRICA on wares (4) Propo	Antonio R. Sarabia II sed Use in CANADA on war	es (2) (3) and on
Limitations	services.	www.			en e		antiniani
Int. Class Goods	9 Cases for sunglasses; eyeg	llass cases: evenlass fran	nes: evenlasses: frames f	or spectacles and sundlas	sees: cunalasses		
Int. Class	18			······································			
Goods	Coin purses; handbags; pur	ses;					
Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing, namely women's p underwear.	ants, skirts, tops, skorts, s	shorts, jackets, vests, pant	s, and shorts; bras; footwe	ear, namely shoes; hosiery	; intimate apparel; lingerie;	night gowns;
Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC	A.B.S. 1285-7051	Chile	Nov 10 2005	706.763 1224995	Registered	Alessandri & Compania Antonio R. Sarabia II	A·B·S
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	25	May 31 2026	May 31 2016	1224990		Antonio R. Sarabia II	
Int. Class Goods	All goods in class 25						
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A·B·S By ALLEN SCHWARTZ	Chile	Nov 10 2005	706.762	Registered	Alessandri & Compania	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7050	May 31 2026	May 31 2016	1224996		Antonio R. Sarabia II	A-0-5 DY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Int. Class Goods	25 All goods in class 25						
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A·B·S By ALLEN SCHWARTZ	China	Feb 16 2005	4507550	Registered	NTD Patent & Trademark Agency Ltd.	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7008	Nov 13 2028	Nov 14 2008	4507550	Renewed	Antonio R. Sarabia II	A-6-5 BY ALLEIN SCHMARTZ
Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing, footwear, belts, ca	ps, gloves, hats, hosiery,	swimwear, waterproof clo	othing, gym shoes and sca	rves.		
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A·B·S By ALLEN	China	Dec 22 2009	7934723	Registered	NTD Patent & Trademark	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	SCHWARTZ 1285-008	Jan 27 2031	Jan 28 2011	7934723	Renewed	Agency Ltd. Antonio R. Sarabia II	A-0-9 IN ALLEN STRANSETZ
Int. Class	14						
Goods	Ankle bracelets, bracelets, b straps, watches	prooches, charms, earring	gs, jewelry, jewelry chains	, lapel pins, necklases, pir	ns beings jewelry, rings be	ing jewelry, watch bands, w	atch chains, watch
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A·B·S By ALLEN SCHWARTZ	China	Dec 22 2009	7934722	Registered	NTD Patent & Trademark Agency Ltd.	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-044	Jan 27 2031	Jan 28 2011	7934722	Renewed	Antonio R. Sarabia II	A D O DI ALLEN SCHWINEZ
Int. Class Goods	18 Handbags, backpacks, lugga	age, purses, cosmetic bag	gs sold empty, tote bags ar	nd wallets			
	A D C D. ALLEN					ATT D A. T	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A∙B∙S By ALLEN SCHWARTZ	China	Jun 30 2010	8439634	Registered	NTD Patent & Trademark Agency Ltd.	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-033	Jul 20 2031	Jul 21 2011	8439634	Renewed	Antonio R. Sarabia II	A-6-S EN ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Int. Class Goods	35 Advertising; Marketing studie management consultancy; R information and sales promo	Relocation services for bus					
Aquarius Description	ADC	China	Aug 40 2024	50500707	Donding	NTD Patent & Trademark	
Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC	ABS 1285-121	China	Aug 19 2021	58580797	Pending Awaiting examination	Agency Ltd. Antonio R. Sarabia II	
Int. Class	25						
Goods							
	Clothing and footwear, name	ely, blouses, pants, jacke	ts, shirts, shoes, shorts, sv	weaters, dresses, tops and	1 skirts		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007504 FRAME: 03993 / 14

Aquarius Rags, LLC	ABS BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ	China	Sep 21 2011	9987872	Registered	NTD Patent & Trademark Agency Ltd.
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-066	Dec 6 2022	Dec 7 2012	9987872		Antonio R. Sarabia II
Int. Class	9					
Goods	Eyewear; eyewear cases;	sungiasses 				
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ABS BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ	China	Jun 3 2014	14580206	Registered	NTD Patent & Trademark Agency Ltd.
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-092	Jul 6 2025	Jul 7 2015	14580206	Renewal due	Antonio R. Sarabia II
Int. Class	26					
Goods	Edgings for clothing, Trimming thread, Artificial flowers, Clothern					o fasteners for -),False hair,Haberdashery *, except s,
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ABS by Allen Schwartz	China	Dec 4 2019	42806362	Registered	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-107	Oct 20 2030	Oct 21 2020	42806362	Renewal due	Antonio R. Sarabia II
Int. Class	24					
Goods	Goods: Bed sheets, comfor fabric tablecloths, bed skirt,			ses, pillow shams, bed sha	ms, bed spreads, shower	curtains, towels, napkins, fabric place mats and
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ABS BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ	China	Mar 1 2021	53956956	Pending	NTD Patent & Trademark Agency Ltd.
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-116				Published	Antonio R. Sarabia II
Int. Class	25 Clathing: Footuger Belts: C	Sanar Olayera Heter He	nu Sudmuse - C	Connuc Mala	thing: Dollainus status.	laches for wear. Chemica areas Oliver
Goods	Clothing; Footwear; Belts; C Hairdressing capes; Weddir		ry; Swimwear; Gym shoes	s; Scarves, Waterproof clot	thing; Religious clothing; S	ashes for wear; Shower caps; Sleep masks;
	ALLEN B BY					
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ALLEN SCHWARTZ	China	Aug 19 2021	58580795	Pending	NTD Patent & Trademark Agency Ltd.
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-119				Awaiting examination	Antonio R. Sarabia II
Int. Class	25				1.124	
Goods	Clothing and footwear, nam	iely, blouses, pants, jacke	as, snias, snoes, snoas, s	weaters, dresses, tops an	a skins	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ALLEN SCHWARTZ	China	Dec 26 2019	43349786	Registered	NTD Patent & Trademark Agency Ltd.
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-108	Feb 27 2031	Feb 28 2021	43349786	Published	Antonio R. Sarabia II
Int. Class	24					
Goods	Bed sheets, comforters, bla tablecloths, bed skirt, sheet				d spreads, shower curtains	s, towels, napkins, fabric place mats and fabric
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ALLEN SCHWARTZ	China	Aug 19 2021	58580796	Pending	NTD Patent & Trademark Agency Ltd.
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-120				Awaiting examination	Antonio R. Sarabia II
Int. Class	25					
Goods	Clothing and footwear, nam	nely, blouses, pants, jacke	ts, shirts, shoes, shorts, s	weaters, dresses, tops an	d skirts	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ESSENTIALS BY A·B·S	China	Mar 12 2008	6592083	Registered	NTD Patent & Trademark Agency Ltd.
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7072	Jan 20 2024	Jan 21 2014	6592083		Antonio R. Sarabia II FSSPACIALS RV ARS
Int. Class	25					
Goods	Belts (clothing), blouses, co sweaters, swimwear, t-shir		ar, gloves, hats, headwea	r, hosiery, jackets, legging	s, pants, scarves, shirts, s	shorts, skirts, socks, sweatshirts, sweatpants,
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ESSENTIALS BY ABS	China	Mar 1 2021	53956957	Pending	NTD Patent & Trademark Agency Ltd.
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-117				Published	Antonio R. Sarabia II 2558EXTRALS BY ABS
Int. Class	25					
Goods	Belts [Clothing]; Blouses; Di Religious clothing; Sashes t				Bathing suits; Tee-shirts;	Clothing; Headwear; Gloves [clothing]; Scarves;
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A·B·S	EUTM	Mar 7 2005	004325891	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7004	Mar 7 2025	Mar 23 2006	004325891		Antonio R. Sarabia II A · B · S
Int. Class	25					
Goods	Clothing, footwear, headgea	ır.				
A						

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007504 FRAME: 03404 / 14

Aquarius Rags, LLC	A·B·S By ALLEN SCHWARTZ	EUTM	Jan 11 2005	004236981	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7009	Jan 11 2025	Mar 23 2006	004236981		Antonio R. Sarabia II	A-65 IN ALLEN SCHMARTE
Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing, footwear, headge	ar.					
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ABS	EUTM	May 27 2013	011846111	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP	
Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-090	May 27 2023	Oct 8 2013	011846111	Registered	Antonio R. Sarabia II	ABS
y		Way 21 2023		***************************************			
Int. Class Goods	9 Cases for spectacles and s	sunglasses: eveglass case	es: eveglass frames: eve	lasses: frames for specta	icles and sunglasses; sund	lasses	
Int. Class	18						
Goods	Leather and imitations of leasticks; Whips, harness and leather board; Boxes of vul leather, for springs; Cat o'n Coverings of skins [furs]; Caccessories]; Garment bag Harness straps; Hat boxes Leather straps; Leather trin shopping; Nose bags [feed Reins; Riding saddles; Sad Straps for soldiers' equipme Travelling trunks; Trunks [lu fitted; Walking cane handles	saddlery; Alpenstocks; Al canised fibre; Bridles [han ine tails; Cattle skins; Cha overs for horse-saddles; C s for travel; Girths of leath of leather; Haversacks; H mnings for furniture; Leath bags]; Pads for horse sad dle trees; Saddlery; Schod ent; Straps of leather [sadd ggage]; Umbrella covers; I	taché cases; Bags for caness]; Bridoons; Briefcase in mesh purses; Chamois urried skins; Fastenings I ar, Goldbeaters' skin; Gut orse blankets; Horse collaer twist; Leather, unworke diles; Parasols; Parts of roll bags; Shopping bags; Slefry]; Suitcase handles; Umbrella handles; Umbrell	mpers; Bandoliers; Beach is; Butts [parts of hides]; C leather, other than for clea or saddles; Frames for un for making sausages; Hali rs; Horseshoes; Imitation d or semi-worked; Leather identified for stirrups; Pelts; Pc lling bags for carrying infar uticases; Tool bags of leaf a or parasol ribs; Umbrella	bags; Bits for animals [har canes; Card cases [notecas ming purposes; Chin straps or parasols; Fur; Fu cers; Handbag frames; Han- leather; Key cases; Kid; Kn cboard; Moleskin [imitation of coket wallets; Pouch baby of ths; Slings for carrying infar ther, empty; Traces [harnes	ness]; Blinders [harness]; E sies]; Cases, of leather or le , of leather; Clothing for pet miture coverings of leathe dbags; Harness fittings; Ha ee-pads for horses; Leathe of leather]; Music cases; M aarriers; Pouches, of leathe ts; Stirrup leathers; Stirrup s]; Travelling bags; Travelli	Boxes of leather or hatherboard; Casings, of sty, Collars for animals; r; Game bags [hunting rness for animals; rr laces; Leather leads; uzzles; Net bags for rr, for packaging; Purses; straps for skates; ling sets [leatherware];
Int. Class	26	•••••			•••••		
Goods	Lace and embroidery, ribbo Artificial plants; Badges for Blouse fasteners; Bobbins accessories]; Buckles [cloth Darning lasts; Darning need clothing; False beards; False Fringes; Gold embroidery; Hair grips [slides]; Hair nets patches for repairing textile Mica spangles; Monogram i Buttons]; Orsedew [trimmir Prize ribbons; Reins for gui buckles; Shoe eyelets; Sho nets; Sliver embroidery; Sciothing; Trouser clips for commitment of the property of the of	wear, not of precious met for retaining embroidery fi inig accessories]; Buttons; dles; Dress fastenings; Ed; de hair; False hems; False daberdashery, except thre is; Hair ornaments; Hair pin articles; Hook and pile fas tabs for marking linen; Nee igs for clothing]; Ostrich fe ding children; Ribbons [ha e fasteners; Shoe hooks; it flounces; Snap fasteners	al; Barrettes [hair-slides]; oss or wool [not parts of r Chenille [passementerie] gings for clothing; Elastic r moustaches; Fastenings ad; Hair bands; Hair colori s; Hat ornaments, not of p tening tapes; Hooks for or dle cases; Needle cushion athers [clothing accessori berdashery]; Rosettes [ha Shoe laces; Shoe orname s; Spangles for clothing; Ta	Beads other than for makinachines]; Bodkins; Bows i Collar supports; Competi ibbons; Embroidering croc for braces; Feathers [cloth ng caps; Hair curfers, othe recious metal; Heat adhes prests; Hooks [haberdashers]; Needles; Needles for wes]; Passementerie; Picot berdashery]; Rug hooks; & ts, not of precious metal; apes for curtain headings;	ng jewelry; Belt clasp; Bind for the hair; Boxes for nee tors' numbers; Cords for clothet hooks; Embroidery; Exging accessories]; Festoons r than hand implements; Haive patches for decoration viry]; Human hair; Knitting ne col combing machines; Nur [lace]; Pin cushions; Pins, caddlers' needles; Sewing is Shoemakers' needles; Shormasels [haberdashery]; To	ing needles; Birds' feathers dles; Braids; Brassards; Br thing; Cords for rimming, for wanding bands for holding s [embroidery]; Frills for clott iir curling papers; Hair curlin of textile articles [haberdast bedles; Lace for edgings; Luerals for marking linen; Or other than jewellery [jewelry poxes; Sewing needles; Se ulder pads for clothing; Shu	s [clothing accessories]; ooches [clothing; ooches [clothing; or clothing; Corset busks; leeves; Eyelets for ning; Frills [lacework]; ng pins; Hair extensions; rery]; Heat adhesive tetters for marking linen; namental novelty badges (Am.)]; Plaited hair; wing thimbles; Shoe uttles for making fishing
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ALLEN SCHWARTZ	EUTM	Jun 28 2019	018088697	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-104	Jun 28 2029	Apr 12 2019	018088697		Antonio R. Sarabia II	ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Int. Class Goods	14 Jewelry, bracelets, broach	es, clocks, costume ieweli		dallions, necklaces, penda	ants, rings, tie clips, watche	es, watch bands, watch cas	ses watch chains watch
§	straps, precious stones; Ch	ronometric instruments; Ti	me instruments				ses, water chams, water
Int. Class Goods	straps, precious stones; Ch 25 Clothing, footwear, headge	ronometric instruments; Ti	me instruments				
Goods	25 Clothing, footwear, headge	ronometric instruments; Ti	me instruments				
X	25	ronometric instruments; Ti	elation to clothing accesso		•		
Goods Int. Class	25 Clothing, footwear, headge 35 Retail services relating to cl	ronometric instruments; Ti	elation to clothing accesso		•		
Goods Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing, footwear, headge 35 Retail services relating to closervices connected with closervices by BLUE PEARL BY ALLEN	ar lothing; Retail services in rothing accessories; Online	elation to clothing accessor retail store services relati	ng to clothing; Online reta	il store services in relation	to clothing accessories	
Goods Int. Class Goods Aquarius Rags, LLC	25 Clothing, footwear, headge 35 Retail services relating to closervices connected with closervices and connected with cl	ar lothing; Retail services in rothing accessories; Online	elation to clothing accessoretail store services relations	ng to clothing; Online reta	il store services in relation	to clothing accessories	ng; Mail order retail
Goods Int. Class Goods Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC	25 Clothing, footwear, headge 35 Retail services relating to closervices connected with closervices co	ar lothing; Retail services in r thing accessories; Online	elation to clothing access retail store services relations and the services relations and the services relations are services relations. Apr 26 2012 Sep 6 2012	ng to clothing; Online reta 010839298 010839298	il store services in relation	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP Antonio R. Sarabia II	ng; Mail order retail
Goods Int. Class Goods Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC	25 Clothing, footwear, headge 35 Retail services relating to closervices connected with closervices co	ronometric instruments; Ti ar lothing; Retail services in r thing accessories; Online EUTM Apr 26 2022	elation to clothing access retail store services relations and the services relations are services relations. Apr 26 2012 Sep 6 2012 s metals or coated thereween	ng to clothing; Online reta	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP Antonio R. Sarabia II stones; Horological and ch	ng; Mail order retail
Goods Int. Class Goods Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing, footwear, headge 35 Retail services relating to closervices connected with closervices co	ar lothing; Retail services in r sthing accessories; Online EUTM Apr 26 2022 Illoys and goods in precious ather, and goods made of t	elation to clothing access retail store services relations and the services relations are services relations. Apr 26 2012 Sep 6 2012 s metals or coated thereween	ng to clothing; Online reta	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP Antonio R. Sarabia II stones; Horological and ch	ng; Mail order retail
Goods Int. Class Goods Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Int. Class Goods Int. Class Goods Int. Class	25 Clothing, footwear, headge 35 Retail services relating to closervices connected with closervices co	ar lothing; Retail services in r thing accessories; Online EUTM Apr 26 2022 Illoys and goods in precious ather, and goods made of t saddlery.	elation to clothing access retail store services relations and the services relations are services relations. Apr 26 2012 Sep 6 2012 s metals or coated thereween	ng to clothing; Online reta	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP Antonio R. Sarabia II stones; Horological and ch	ng; Mail order retail
Goods Int. Class Goods Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Int. Class Goods Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing, footwear, headge 35 Retail services relating to closervices connected with closervices co	ar lothing; Retail services in r thing accessories; Online EUTM Apr 26 2022 Illoys and goods in precious ather, and goods made of t saddlery.	elation to clothing access retail store services relations and the services relations are services relations. Apr 26 2012 Sep 6 2012 s metals or coated thereween	ng to clothing; Online reta	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP Antonio R. Sarabia II stones; Horological and ch	ng; Mail order retail
Goods Int. Class Goods Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Int. Class Goods Int. Class Goods Int. Class	25 Clothing, footwear, headge 35 Retail services relating to closervices connected with closervices co	ar lothing; Retail services in r thing accessories; Online EUTM Apr 26 2022 Illoys and goods in precious ather, and goods made of t saddlery.	elation to clothing access retail store services relations and the services relations are services relations. Apr 26 2012 Sep 6 2012 s metals or coated thereween	ng to clothing; Online reta	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP Antonio R. Sarabia II stones; Horological and ch	ng; Mail order retail
Goods Int. Class Goods Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Int. Class Goods Int. Class Goods Int. Class	25 Clothing, footwear, headge 35 Retail services relating to closervices connected with closervices co	ar lothing; Retail services in r thing accessories; Online EUTM Apr 26 2022 Illoys and goods in precious ather, and goods made of t saddlery.	elation to clothing access retail store services relations and the services relations are services relations. Apr 26 2012 Sep 6 2012 s metals or coated thereween	ng to clothing; Online reta	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP Antonio R. Sarabia II stones; Horological and ch	ng; Mail order retail
Goods Int. Class Goods Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Int. Class Goods Int. Class Goods Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing, footwear, headge 35 Retail services relating to closervices connected with closervices co	ronometric instruments; Ti ar lothing; Retail services in r thing accessories; Online EUTM Apr 26 2022 Illoys and goods in preciou ather, and goods made of t saddlery.	elation to clothing accessoretail store services relations accessored and accessored acc	ng to clothing; Online reta 010839298 010839298 ith, not included in other classes; An	Registered Registered lasses; Jewellery, precious	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP Antonio R. Sarabia II stones; Horological and ch	ng; Mail order retail
Goods Int. Class Goods Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Int. Class Goods Int. Class Goods Int. Class Goods Aquarius Rags, LLC	25 Clothing, footwear, headge 35 Retail services relating to closervices connected with closervices co	ronometric instruments; Ti ar lothing; Retail services in r thing accessories; Online EUTM Apr 26 2022 Illoys and goods in preciou ather, and goods made of to saddlery. ar.	elation to clothing accessoretail store services relations accessoretail store services relations. Apr 26 2012 Sep 6 2012 s metals or coated therewells and not incompare the services relations and the services accessore the se	ng to clothing; Online reta 010839298 010839298 ith, not included in other classes; An	Registered Registered lasses; Jewellery, precious imal skins, hides; Trunks ar	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP Antonio R. Sarabia II stones; Horological and child travelling bags; Umbrella Desbarres & Staeffen	ng; Mail order retail wing無识www ironometric instruments. s and parasols; Walking
Goods Int. Class Goods Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Int. Class Goods Int. Class Goods Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC	25 Clothing, footwear, headge 35 Retail services relating to closervices connected with clother services connected with clothe	ar lothing; Retail services in r thing accessories; Online EUTM Apr 26 2022 Illoys and goods in precious ather, and goods made of the saddlery. ar. France Aug 19 2023 ar, clothing for ladies name oullovers, padded jackets,	elation to clothing accessoretail store services relations accessoretail store services relations accessored a	ong to clothing; Online retained on the control of the clothing of the clother	Registered Registered lasses; Jewellery, precious imal skins, hides; Trunks ar Registered Renewed les, vests, dockers and tee	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP Antonio R. Sarabia II stones; Horological and child travelling bags; Umbrella Desbarres & Staeffen Antonio R. Sarabia II shirts without handles of fi	ng; Mail order retail with gamagarana aronometric instruments. s and parasols; Walking a-b-s or back bare, jerseys of

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0349 5 / 14

Aquarius Rags, LLC	A·B·S By ALLEN	Hong Kong	Jan 10 2005	300351017	Registered	NTD Patent & Trade Mark	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	SCHWARTZ 1285-7010	Jan 9 2025	Jan 10 2005	300351017	Renewed	Agency Ltd. HK Antonio R. Sarabia II	A-6-5 IN ALLEM SCHWARTE
Int. Class	25					minimum minimu	
Goods	Clothing, footwear, headgea	r.					
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ABS abs	Hong Kong	Jan 6 1996	199700898	Registered	NTD Patent & Trade Mark Agency Ltd. HK	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7019	Jan 5 2027	Jan 24 1997	199700898	Renewed	Antonio R. Sarabia II	· abs
Int. Class Goods	25 clothing, footwear, headgea	r.					
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ALLEN SCHWARTZ PRIVÉ	, Indonesia	Dec 5 2011	D002011049615	Registered	PILLARI ELK	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-069	Dec 5 2021	May 30 2014	IDM000415162		Antonio R. Sarabia II	\$LLEX.SELEC.4KCZERIJO-
Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing, namely, bathing su shirts, gowns, hats, hosiery, coats, suit coats, sundresse	, jackets, jeans, jogging st	uits, jumpers, leggings, led	otards, pants, polo shirts, p	oullovers, rain coats, robes	s, scarves, shirts, shorts, ski	rts, skorts, slacks, sport
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A.B.S	Japan	Nov 19 1998	10-099006	Registered	S&S International PPC	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7005	Apr 6 2026	Apr 6 2001	4465667	Renewed	Antonio R. Sarabia II	A.B.S
Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing, garters, stocking s	suspenders, braces, waist	bands, belts, footwear, co	stumes			
£	A D C DV ALLEN						
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A.B.S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ	Japan	Jul 21 1998	H10-061030	Registered	S&S International PPC	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7011	Dec 22 2030	Dec 22 2000	4441570	Renewal filed-awaiting approval	Antonio R. Sarabia II	A·B·S
Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing, garters, stocking s	suspenders, braces (susp	enders), waistbands, belts	s. footwear, costumes			
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ALLEN B. BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ	Japan	Nov 22 2002	2002-104171	Registered	S&S International PPC	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7021	Oct 21 2025	Oct 21 2005	4902975		Antonio R. Sarabia II	ALLEN B.
Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing						
<u>Kanamananananananananananananananananana</u>	411545						
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ALLEN B. SCHWARTZ	Japan	Nov 22 2002	2002-104172	Registered	S&S International PPC	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7022	Oct 21 2025	Oct 21 2005	4902976		Antonio R. Sarabia II	ALLEN R. SCHWARTZ
Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing						
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A.B.S	Kuwait	Dec 6 2005	73963	Registered	Saba & Co	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7032	Dec 5 2025	Dec 6 2005	77465	Renewed	Antonio R. Sarabia II	A.E.S
Int. Class Goods	35 Retail store services						
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A.B.S Collection	Kuwait	Dec 6 2005	73962	Registered	Saba & Co	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7033	Dec 5 2025	Apr 1 2007	63677	Renewed	Antonio R. Sarabia II	
Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing and shoes						
Aquarius Pocs 11.0	ALLEN D	Kungit	Doc 6 2005	73084	Pagistared	Saha & Co	
Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC	ALLEN B 1285-7034	Kuwait Dec 5 2025	Dec 6 2005 Apr 1 2007	73964 63678	Registered Renewed	Saba & Co Antonio R. Sarabia II	ÄLLENB
Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing and footwear						

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 03426/14

ABS BY ALLEN Nov 18 2011 139123 Aquarius Rags, LLC Registered Saba & Co **SCHWARTZ** 1285-067 Aquarius Rags, LLC Nov 18 2026 Nov 18 2011 139123 Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class Clothing, footwear, and headgea; bandannas, bathing suits, bathrobes, beach coverups, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, camisoles, capes, capris, caps, cardigans, coats, coveralls, coverups, cuffs, denims, dress pants, dress shirts, dresses, evening dresses, gaberdines, gloves, golf shirts, gowns, gym suits, halter tops, hats, hosiery, jackets, jeans, jogging suits, jumpers, leggings, leotards, miniskirts, pants, polo shirts, pullovers, rain coats, robes, sandals, sashes, scarves, shawls, shirts, shoes, shorts, skirts, skorts, skorts, slacks, slips, slippers, Goods sneakers, socks, sport coats, stockings, suit coats, sun visors, sundresses, suspenders, sweaters, sweatshirts, swimsuits, t-shirts, tank tops, tennis skirts, tennis tops, tights, trousers, underskirts and vests iilliiiilii A B S BY ALLEN Uhthoff, Gómez Vega & Aquarius Rags, LLC 392448 Mexico Sep 27 1999 Registered SCHWART7 Uhthoff Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-7020 Feb 11 2002 733685 Antonio R. Sarabia II Sep 27 2029 Renewed Int. Class Dressing gowns, evening gowns, blazers, blouses, sweatbands, neck bands, writs bands, bathing caps, bathrobes, beach coverups, beach wear belts (clothing), bow ties, boxer, toe boxes, brassierres, briefs, coats (fur leather rain, sport, suit, top), costumes, coveralls, coverups, scarves, shawls, ski wear, frocks, gabardines, gaiters, golf shirts, sun visors, Goods suspenders, bandannas, aprons, mufflers, hosiery, jumpers, kimonos, knee highs, kinickers, knit shirts, leggings, slacks, leotards, mittens, panties, tank tops, tennis wear, tights, veils, warmers, parkas, play suits, polo shirts, pullovers, coats, waistcoasts, wind breakers, rain coats, sweat socks, athletic uniforms and overshoes 8..... Uhthoff, Gómez Vega & Aquarius Rags, LLC Oct 6 2016 1805195 ABS Mexico Registered Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-099 Oct 6 2026 Feb 15 2017 1721418 Antonio R. Sarabia II ABS Int. Class Shirts; pants; jackets; belts; blazers; blouses; bottoms; button down shirts; camisettes; camisoles; capri pants; cardigans; cargo pants; chemises; crop pants; crop tops; denims; dresses; halter tops; jeans; jeggings; knit bottoms; knit dresses; knit shirts; knit skirts; leggings; miniskirts; polo shirts; shorts, skirts; slacks; sweaters; t-shirts; tank tops; tops; trousers; Goods vests; woven dresses and woven tops. ALLEN B BY Uhthoff, Gómez Vega & Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN Aug 19 2021 2601021 Mexico Pending Uhthoff SCHWARTZ Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-122 Awaiting examination Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class Dresses; evening gowns; clothing, footwear and headwear, namely, bandannas, bathing suits, bathrobes, beach coverups, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, camisoles, capes, capris, caps, cardigans, coats, coveralls, cuffs, denims, dress pants, dress shirts, evening dresses, gabardine trousers, gloves, golf shirts, gowns, gym suits, halter tops, hats, hosiery, Goods jackets, jeans, jogging suits, jumpers, leggings, leotards, miniskirts, pants, polo shirts, pullovers, rain coats, robes, sandals, sashes, scarves, shawls, shirts, shoes, shorts, skirts, skorts, slacks, slips being underclothing, slippers, sneakers, socks, sport coats, stockings, suit coats, sun visors, sundresses, suspenders, sweaters, sweatshirts, swimsuits, t-shirts tank tops, tennis skirts, tennis tops, tights, trousers, underskirts and vests ALLEN Uhthoff, Gómez Vega & Aquarius Rags, LLC 2601025 Aug 19 2021 Pending **SCHWARTZ** Uhthoff 1285-123 Aquarius Rags, LLC Awaiting examination Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class Dresses; evening gowns; clothing, footwear and headwear, namely, bandannas, bathing suits, bathrobes, beach coverups, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, camisoles, capes, capris, caps, cardigans, coats, coveralls, cuffs, denims, dress pants, dress shirts, evening dresses, gabardine trousers, gloves, golf shirts, gowns, gym suits, halter tops, hats, hosiery, jackets, jeans, jogging suits, jumpers, leggings, leotards, miniskirts, pants, polo shirts, pullovers, rain coats, robes, sandals, sashes, scarves, shawls, shirts, shoes, shorts, skirts Goods skorts, slacks, slips being underclothing, slippers, sneakers, socks, sport coats, stockings, suit coats, sun visors, sundresses, suspenders, sweaters, sweatshirts, swimsuits, t-shirts tank tops, tennis skirts, tennis tops, tights, trousers, underskirts and vests BLUE PEARL BY Uhthoff, Gómez Vega & Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN 1274657 Mexico May 17 2012 Registered Uhthoff **SCHWARTZ** Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-082 May 17 2022 May 17 2012 1319388 Antonio R. Sarabia II BURNIARS BY SULD Int. Class Clothing, footwear, and headgear, namely, bandannas, bathing suits, bathrobes, beach coverups, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, camisoles, capes, capris, caps, cardigans, coats, coveralls, coverups, cuffs, denims, dress pants, dress shirts, dresses, evening dresses, gaberdines, gloves, golf shirts, gowns, gym suits, halter tops, hats, hosiery, jackets, jeans, Goods logging suits, jumpers, leggings, lectards, miniskirts, pants, polo shirts, pullovers, rain coats, robes, sandals, sashes, scarves, shawls, shirts, shoes, shorts, skirts, skorts, slacks, slips slippers, sneakers, socks, sport coats, stockings, suit coats, sun visors, sundresses, suspenders, sweaters, sweatshirts, swimsuits, t-shirts, tank tops, tennis skirts, tennis tops, tights, trousers, underskirts and vests ESSENTIALS BY Uhthoff, Gómez Vega & Aguarius Rags, LLC Mar 24 2008 0922130 Mexico Registered Uhthoff A·B·S Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-7073 1142997 Mar 24 2028 Feb 15 2010 Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class Belts; blouses; coverups; dresses; footwear; gloves; hats; headwear; hosiery; jackets; leggings; pants; scarves; shirts; shorts; skirts; socks; sweat pants; sweat shirts; sweaters; Goods swim wear: t-shirts: vests

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0343^{7/14}

Aquarius Rags, LLC	ABS BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ	Morocco	Feb 8 2012	142659	Registered	Saba & Co	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-068	Feb 8 2022	Feb 8 2012	142659		Antonio R. Sarabia II	
Int. Class	14						
Goods		lloys and goods in preciou	s metals or coated therewi	th, not included in other cla	asses; jewellry, precious s	tones; horological and chronon	netric instruments
Int. Class Goods	18 Leather and imitations of lea sticks; whips, harness and		hese materials and not inc	luded in other classes; anir	mal skins, hides; trunks an	d travelling bags; umbrellas, pa	rasols and walking
Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing, footwear, headgea	ar					
Acuacius Dags III	ARS	Daliatas	May 44 2020	507250	Danding		
Aquarius Rags, LLC Aquarius Rags, LLC	ABS 1285-115	Pakistan	May 11 2020	567356	Pending Published	Antonio R. Sarabia II	
Int. Class Goods				pillow shams, bed shams,	bed spreads, shower curl	ains, towels, table napkins of t	extile, fabric place
	mats and fabric tablecloths,	bed skirt, sneet sets, man	rress pad and quits				
Aquarius Rags, LLC A <i>quarius Rags, LLC</i>	Allen Schwartz 1285-112	Pakistan	May 11 2020	567354	Pending Published; awaiting examination	Antonio R. Sarabia II	
Int. Class	24				exammation		
Goods	Bed sheets, comforters, bed mats and fabric tablecloths,			oillow shams, bed shams,	bed spreads, shower curt	ains, towels, table napkins of t	extile, fabric place
Aquarius Rags, LLC A <i>quarius Rags, LL</i> C	Allen Schwartz 1285-113	Pakistan	May 11 2020	567353	Pending Published	Antonio R. Sarabia II	•••••
Int. Class	dress pants, dress shirts, ev	vening dresses, gloves, go	owns, halter tops, hats, hos	siery, jackets, jeans, joggin	ng suits, jumpers, leggings	es, boots, camisoles, capris, ca s, leotards, pants, polo shirts, p yeaters, sweatshirts, swimsuits	ullovers, robes,
	A·B·S By ALLEN					Icaza, Gonzalez-Ruiz &	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	SCHWARTZ	Panama	Jun 30 2008	172330	Registered	Aleman	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7071 25	Jun 30 2028	Jun 30 2008	172330		Antonio R. Sarabia II ***	NATION SCHOOLS
Goods			s; Hats; Headwear; Hosier	y; Jackets; Leggins; Pants	; Scarves; Shirts; Shorts;	Skirts; Socks; Sweat pants; Sw	veat Shirts;
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A.B.S	Republic of Korea (South)	Mar 15 2010	4020100013191	Registered	Kim & Chang IP	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-061	Jul 10 2022	Jul 10 2012	4009267060000		Antonio R. Sarabia II	LB.S
Int. Class Goods	18 Gut for making sausages, L. Rawhides, Skins of chamois Polyurethane leather, Bags, bags (leatherware), Travelir Gladstone bags, Diaper bag Schoolchildren's backpacks bags [hunting accessory], B handles, Sports bags, Music bags for carrying infants, Sli Small purses, Carry-all bags [straps] of leather, Hiking ba parasols, Beach umbrellas, Isticks, Umbrella handles, Met Walking stick handles, Met Reins, Halters, Blinders [ha [harness], Harness fittings, I Knee-pads for horses, Brido	eather, Leatherboard, Goli, Cattle skins, Leather for : Tool bags of leather [emp ng cases of leather, Trave ns, Small bags for men, Ha ng, Business card wallets (b irriefcases, Attache cases, cases, Back frames for c ngs for carrying infants, B ng, Folding briefcases, Purs ngs, Hiking rucksacks, Sch parasols [sun umbrellas], I netal parts of umbrellas, U nd parts of canes and walki mess], Covers for animals Stirrup leathers, Reins [ha nons, Horseshoes, Head-s nine tails, Leather leashe	d beaters' skin, Animal skir shoes, Pelts, Raw skins, R.; tyl, Leather and imitation le ling supply bags of leather andbags for men, Multi-pur, usiness card cases), Whee Small clutch purses, Valis- arrying children, Traveling aby carrying bags, Flexible ses, Purse frames, Card w. ool satchels, School knaps Jmbrellas for children, Umb brella rings, Umbrella cove ng-sticks, Key chains of im , Muzzles, Harness for ani trness], Bridles [harness], talls, Riding saddles, Ridin	is, Fur, Curried skins, Unwawhides, Tanned leather, Sather bags, Briefcases [leather bags, Briefcases [leather bags, Briefcases] [leather bags, Briefcases] [sose purses, Overnight caseled shopping bags, Backpes, Shopping bags, Net bags, Duffel bags for trave bags for garments, Eveniallets (card cases), Bags fracks, Handbags, Handbag orellas, Umbrella or parasors, Umbrella frames, Paper litation leather, Leather key mals, Stirrups, Harness fo Covers for horse-saddles, g crops, Horse-riding equip	orked or semi-worked leat sponge leather, Moleskin [in ther goods], Shopping bag leatherware], Leather purs ses, Duffel bags, Bags for packs, Bandoliers, Belt bag ags for shopping, Net bags al, Garment bags for trave ing handbags, Small back por campers, Ticket wallets of rames, Hipsacks, Leathe I ribs, Frames for umbrella umbrellas, Parasols, Wall y chains, Leather key hold r animals, Parts of rubber Pads for horse saddles, E oment, Saddle belts, Faste	ther, Butts [parts of hides], Kid : mitation of leather], Imitation less made of skin, Leather should ses, Leather handbags, Chain climbers, Rucksacks for moungs, Boston bags, Bumbags, Be for shopping, Shoulder bags, I, Travelling trunks, Opera bags backs, Small suitcases, Charm (ticket cases), Pocket wallets, er straps for skates, Golf umbre or parasols, Umbrellas and the king sticks, Alpenstocks, Canesers, Nose bags [feed bags], Le for stirrups, Harness straps, Stillinders for horses, Horse blanlenings for saddles, Saddle coverer straps for soldiers' equipme	skin, Raw skins, ather, Artificial fur, der belts, Traveling mesh purses, taineers, ach bags, Game Suitcases, Suitcase , Waist bags, Sling bags [omamori-ire], Shoulder belts ellas, Rainproof iir parts, Umbrella , Walking stick seats, ather for harnesses, iirrup leathers, Traces kets, Horse collars, ers, Saddle trees, Bits
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A·B·S	Republic of Korea (South)	May 7 2010	4020100024393	Registered	Kim & Chang IP	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-018		Nov 24 2011	4008914310000	Renewal due	Antonio R. Sarabia II	A·B·S
Int. Class	14						
Goods	imitations of precious metals	s, accessories of precious earrings of precious meta	metals, accessories of jew ls, lapel pins of precious m	velry, ankle bracelets of prietals, pendants of preciou	recious metals, bracelets (parts and fittings of watches, of precious metals, brooches o of jewelry, bracelets of jewelry	f precious metals,

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 03448 8 / 14

A·B·S By ALLEN Republic of Korea Dec 22 2009 4020090063272 Aquarius Rags, LLC Registered Kim & Chang IP **SCHWARTZ** (South) Renewal filed-awaiting Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-010 Jun 10 2031 Jun 10 2011 4008684950000 Antonio R. Sarabia II approval Int. Class 14 Jewelry, jewelry chains, pins being jewelry, rings being jewelry, watch bands, watch chains, watch straps, watches, accessories of precious metal, accessories of jewelry, ankle Goods bracelets of precious metal, bracelets of precious metal, brocches of precious metal, charms of precious metal, earrings of precious metal, lapel pins of precious metal, necklaces of precious metal, ankle bracelets of jewelry, bracelets of jewelry, bracelets of jewelry, charms of jewelry, earrings of jewelry, lapel pins of jewelry and necklaces of jewelry. Republic of Korea Aquarius Rags, LLC ABS Mar 21 2011 4020110014391 Registered Kim & Chang IP (South) Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-054 Sep 11 2022 Sep 11 2012 4009339100000 Antonio R. Sarabia II ABS Int. Class 25 Shoes, dresses, blouses, camisoles, cardigans, gowns, gloves (clothing), scarves, shawls, shirts, leggings, sleepwear, socks, sweaters, tank tops, t-shirts, vests, Goods outerclothing; overcoats, except clothing for exclusive use in sports and traditional Korean clothes; underwear; neckties; stockings; water proof clothing. ABS BY ALLEN Republic of Korea Aquarius Rags, LLC Aug 27 2009 4020090041454 Registered Kim & Chang IP (South) **SCHWARTZ** Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-7084 Sep 16 2011 4008808240000 Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class reading glasses, eyeglasses, sunglasses, cases and cords for glasses and sunglasses, spectacles, spectacles, cords for glasses, frames for spectacles and sunglasses and Goods spectacle glasses ABS By Allen Republic of Korea Registered Aquarius Rags, LLC Mar 21 2011 4020110014392 Kim & Chang IP (South) Schwartz Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-055 Sep 11 2022 Sep 11 2012 4009339140000 Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class Shoes, dresses, blouses, camisoles, cardigans, gowns, gloves (clothing), scarves, shawls, skirts, leggings, sleepwear, socks, sweaters, tank tops, T-shirts, vests; outerclothing; overcoats, except clothing for exclusive use in sports and traditional Korean clothes, underwear, neckties, stockings, water proof clothing, blouses, shirts, underwear, shawls, Goods sweaters, scarves, skirts, stockings, shoes, socks, overcoats, except clothing for exclusive use in sports and traditional Korean clothes, gloves - clothing, sleepwear, vest, cardigans camisoles tank tops t-shirts ABS By Allen Republic of Korea Aquarius Rags, LLC Mar 29 2012 4020120021100 Registered Kim & Chang IP (South) Schwartz Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-079 May 28 2023 May 28 2013 4009714030000 Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class Goods bathing suits, sportswear, clothing, headwear ABS IN GREEN Republic of Korea Aquarius Rags, LLC Mar 15 2010 4020100013190 Registered Kim & Chang IP (South) CIRCLE DESIGN Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-060 May 21 2022 May 21 2012 4009206990000 Allow to lapse Antonio R. Sarabia II ABS Int. Class Gut for making sausages, Leather, Leatherboard, Gold beaters' skin, Animal skins, Fur, Curried skins, Unworked or semi-worked leather, Butts [parts of hides], Kid skin, Raw skins, Rawhides, Skins of chamois, Cattle skins, Leather for shoes, Pelts, Raw skins, Rawhides, Tanned leather, Sponge leather, Moleskin [imitation of leather], Imitation leather, Artificial fur, Polyurethane leather, Bags, Tool bags of leather [empty], Leather and imitation leather bags, Briefcases [leather goods], Shopping bags made of skin, Leather shoulder belts, Travelling bags (leatherware), Travelling cases of leather, Travelling supply bags of leather, Key wallets (key cases) [leatherware], Leather purses, Leather handbags, Chain mesh purses, Gladstone bags, Diaper bags, Small bags for men, Handbags for men, Multi-purpose purses, Overnight cases, Duffel bags, Bags for climbers, Rucksacks for mountaineers, Schoolchildren's backpacks, Business card wallets (business card cases), Wheeled shopping bags, Backpacks, Bandoliers, Belt bags, Boston bags, Bumbags, Beach bags, Game bags [hunting accessory], Briefcases, Attache cases, Small clutch purses, Valises, Shopping bags, Net bags for shopping, Net bags for shopping, Shoulder bags, Suitcases, Suitcase handles, Sports bags, Music cases, Back frames for carrying children, Travelling bags, Duffel bags for travel, Garment bags for travel, Travelling trunks, Opera bags, Waist bags, Sling bags for carrying infants, Slings for carrying infants, Baby carrying bags, Flexible bags for garments, Evening handbags, Small backpacks, Small suitcases, Charm bags [omamori-ire], Goods Small purses, Carry-all bags, Folding briefcases, Purses, Purse frames, Card wallets (card cases), Bags for campers, Ticket wallets (ticket cases), Pocket wallets, Shoulder belts [straps] of leather, Hiking bags, Hiking rucksacks, School satchels, School knapsacks, Handbags, Handbag frames, Hipsacks, Leather straps for skates, Golf umbrellas, Rainproof parasols, Beach umbrellas, Parasols [sun umbrellas], Umbrellas for children, Umbrellas or parasol ribs, Frames for umbrella or parasols, Umbrella and their parts, Umbrella sticks, Umbrella handles, Metal parts of umbrellas, Umbrella rings, Umbrella rovers, Umbrella frames, Paper umbrellas, Parasols, Walking sticks, Alpenstocks, Canes, Walking stick seats, Walking stick handles, Metal parts of canes and walking-sticks, Key chains of imitation leather, Leather key chains, Leather key holders, Nose bags [feed bags], Leather for harnesses, Reins, Halters, Blinders [harness], Covers for animals, Muzzles, Harness for animals, Stirrups, Parts of rubber for stirrups, Harness straps, Stirrup leathers, Traces [harness], Harness fittings, Stirrup leathers, Reins [harness], Bridles [harness], Covers for horse-saddles, Pads for horse saddles, Blinders for horses, Horse blankets, Horse collars, Knee-pads for horses, Bridoons, Horseshoes, Head-stalls, Riding saddles, Riding crops, Horse-riding equipment, Saddle belts, Fastenings for saddles, Saddle covers, Saddle trees, Bits for animals [harness], Cat o' nine tails, Leather leashes, Bands of leather, Leather thread, Chin straps of leather, Leather laces, Leather straps for soldiers' equipment, Leather and imitations of leather, parasols and walking sticks Al Hadaf Marks Services ABS BY ALLEN Aguarius Rags, LLC Saudi Arabia Aug 31 2015 1436023911 Registered LLC (In Cooperation with SCHWARTZ Saba & Co. IP) Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-096 May 11 2025 Dec 20 2015 1436023911 Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class Clothing, footwear and headgear Goods

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 03459/14

Al Hadaf Marks Services Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN B Saudi Arabia Dec 10 2005 101728 Registered LLC (In Cooperation with Saba & Co. IP) ALLEN B Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-7043 May 2 2025 Aug 23 2015 865/26 Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class Clothing and shoes Goods China Intellectual Aquarius Rags, LLC A.B.S Taiwan Aug 10 1999 088039269 Registered Property Agency (H.K.) Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-7013 Jul 15 2031 00951347 Renewed Antonio R. Sarabia II A.B.S Jul 16 2001 Associated Marks Trademark: A B S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ, Application Number: 087019450, Registration Number: 862087, File Reference: 429, Classes: 25 Int. Class Dresses, dressing gowns, evening gowns, blazers, blouses, bathing suits, bathing trunks, bathrobes, beach coverups, beach wear, belts (clothing), bikinis, body shapers, body suits, boxer shorts, bras, brassieres, briefs, camisoles, capes, coats (fur, leather, rain, sport, suit, top), costumes, cover-ups, cuffs, sashes, shawls, ski wear, halter tops, frocks, Goods gabardines, gaiters, golf shirts, aprons, jackets, jeans, jogging suits, jumpers, kimonos, knee highs, knickers, knit shirts, leggings, slacks, leotards, panties, slips, pants, tank tops, tennis wear, tights, warmers, parkas, play suits, polo shirts, pullovers, sweaters, waistcoats, wind breakers, athletic shoes, golf shoes, clogs, slippers, moccasins, athletic uniforms, shoes and sandals A·B·S By ALLEN Aquarius Rags, LLC Taiwan Dec 23 2009 098057814 Registered Lee and Li SCHWARTZ Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-012 Dec 15 2030 Dec 16 2010 01445362 Renewed Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class Ankle bracelets; bracelets; brooches; charms; earrings; jewelry; jewelry; chains; lapel pins; necklaces; pins being jewelry; rings; being jewelry; watch bands; watch chains; watch Goods Int. Class Goods Handbags, backpacks, luggage, purses, cosmetic bags sold empty, tote bags, wallets A·B·S BY ALLEN Aquarius Rags, LLC SCHWARTZ 087019450 Taiwan Apr 27 1998 Registered Property Agency (H.K.) STYLIZED 1285-7017 $A \cdot B \cdot S$ Aquarius Rags, LLC Jul 31 2029 Aug 1 1999 00862087 Renewed Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class Clothing, dresses, dressing gowns, evening gowns, blazers, blouses, bathing suits, bathing trunks, bathrobes, beach coverups, beach wear, belts (clothing), bikinis, body shapers, body suits, boxer shorts, bras, brassieres, briefs, camisoles, capes, coats (fur, leather, rain, sports, suit, top), costumes, coveralls, coverups, cuffs, sashes, ski wear, halter tops, Goods frocks, gabardines, golf shirts, aprons, jackets, jeans, jogging shirts, jumpers, kimonos, knee highs, knickers, knit shirts, leggings, slacks, leotards, panties, slips, pants, tank tops, tennis wear, tights, warmers, parkas, play suits, polo shirts, pullovers, sweaters, coats, waistcoats, wind breakers, rain coats, athletic uniforms Tilleke & Gibbins Aquarius Rags, LLC A·B·S (stylized) Thailand Aug 6 2010 775858 Registered International Ltd Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-025 Aug 5 2030 Aug 6 2010 TM346922 Renewed Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class Bandannas, bathrobes, blazers, blouses, bathing suits, beach coveruos, belts, body suits, camisoles, caps, capes, cardigans, coats, coveralls, coverups, cuffs, dresses, gabardines, gloves, golf shirts, gowns, gym suits, hats, halter tops, hosiery, jackets, jeans, jogging suits, jumpers, leggings, leotards, pants (except underpants and sports pants), polo shirts, Goods pullovers, rain coats, robes, sandals, sashes, scarves, shawls, shirts, shoes (except sports shoes), shorts, skirts, slacks, slipp, slippers, sport coats, socks, sneakers, suit coats, sun visors, suspenders sweaters, swimwear, tank tops, tennis skirts, tennis tops, tights, t-shirts, vests A·B·S by Allen Tilleke & Gibbins Aquarius Rags, LLC Thailand Aug 6 2010 775859 Registered Schwartz (stylized) International Ltd Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-026 Aug 5 2030 TM347262 Aug 6 2010 Renewed Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class Bandannas, bathrobes, blazers, blouses, bathing suits, beach coveruos, belts, body suits, camisoles, capes, capes, cardigans, coats, coveralls, coverups, cuffs, dresses, gabardines, gloves, golf shirts, gowns, gym suits, hats, halter tops, hosiery, jackets, jeans, jogging suits, jumpers, leggings, leotards, pants, polo shirts, pullovers, rain coats, robes, sandals, Goods sashes, scarves, shawls, shirts, shoes, shorts, skirts, slacks, slips, slippers, sport coats, socks, sneakers, suit coats, sun visors, suspenders sweaters, swimwear, tank tops, tennis skirts, tennis tops, tights, t-shirts, vests ABS BY ALLEN Stock Industrial Property Aguarius Rags, LLC Turkey Oct 14 1999 99016833 Registered SCHWARTZ Services A.S Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-004 Oct 14 2029 Nov 27 2000 99016833 Renewed Int. Class Goods Clothing made of all kinds of materials (underwear and outerwear); hosiery; footwear; headgear; special articles for babies included in this class; accessories Int. Class Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; the bringing together, for the benefit of others, of a variety of goods, enabling customers to conveniently Goods view and purchase those goods.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 03460/14

Aquarius Rags, LLC	A·B·S	United Kingdom	Mar 7 2005	UK00904325891	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP				
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7088	Mar 7 2025	Mar 23 2006	UK00904325891		Antonio R. Sarabia II	$A \cdot B \cdot S$			
Int. Class	25									
Goods	Clothing, footwear, headgear.									
Aquarius Rags, LLC	A·B·S By ALLEN SCHWARTZ	United Kingdom	Jan 11 2005	UK00904236981	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP				
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7089	Jan 11 2025	Mar 23 2006	UK00904236981		Antonio R. Sarabia II	A-6'S BY ALLEN SCHARASTZ			
Int. Class	25									
Goods	Clothing, footwear, headgear.									
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ABS	United Kingdom	May 27 2013	UK00911846111	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP				
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7086	May 27 2023	Oct 8 2013	UK00911846111		Antonio R. Sarabia II	ABS			
Int. Class	9									
Goods	Cases for spectacles and sunglasses; eyeglass cases; eyeglass frames; eyeglasses; frames for spectacles and sunglasses; sunglasses.									
Goods	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; Animal skins, hides; Trunks and travelling bags; Umbrellas and parasols; Walking sticks; Whips, harness and saddlery; Alpenstocks; Attaché cases; Bags for campers; Bandoliers; Beach bags; Bits for animals [harness]; Blinders [harness]; Boxes of leather or leather board; Boxes of vulcanised fibre; Bridles [harness]; Bridoons; Briefcases; Butts [parts of hides]; Canes; Card cases [notecases]; Cases, of leather or leatherboard; Casings, of leather, for springs; Cat o' nine tails; Cattle skins; Chain mesh purses; Chamois leather, other than for cleaning purposes; Chin straps, of leather; Clothing for pets; Collars for animals; Coverings of skins [furs]; Covers for horse-saddles; Curried skins; Fastenings for saddles; Frames for umbrellas or parasols; Fur, Furniture coverings of leather; Game bags [hunting accessories]; Garment bags for travel; Girths of leather; Goldbeaters' skin; Gut for making sausages; Halters; Handbag frames; Handbags; Harness fittings; Harness for animals; Harness straps; Hat boxes of leather; Haversacks; Horse blankets; Horse collars; Horseshoes; Imitation leather; Key cases; Kid; Knee-pads for horses; Leather laces; Leather leads; Leather straps; Leather trimmings for furniture; Leather twist; Leather, unworked or semi-worked; Leatherboard; Moleskin [imitation of leather]; Music cases; Muzzles; Net bags for shopping; Nose bags [feed bags]; Pads for horse saddles; Parasols; Parts of rubber for stirrups; Petts; Pocket wallets; Pouch baby carriers; Pouches, of leather, for packaging; Purses; Reins; Riding saddles; Saddle trees; Saddlery; School bags; Shopping bags; Sling bags for carrying infants; Slirrup leathers; Stirrups; Straps for soldiers' equipment; Straps of leather [saddlery]; Suitcase handles; Suitcase handles; Umbrella or parasol ribs; Umbrella rings; Umbrella sticks; Umbrellas; Valises; Valves of leather, Vanity cases, not fitted; Walking cane handles; Walking stick seats; Wheeled									
Int. Class	26	•••••				•••••				
Goods	Artificial plants; Badges for wear, not of precious metal; Barrettes [hair-slides]; Beads other than for making jewelry; Belt clasp; Binding needles; Birds' feathers [clothing accessories]; Blouse fasteners; Bobbins for retaining embroidery floss or wool [not parts of machines]; Bodkins; Bows for the hair; Boxes for needles; Brads; Brassards; Brooches [clothing accessories]; Buckles [clothing accessories]; Butckles [clothing accessories]; Butches; Chenille [passementerie]; Collar supports; Competitors' numbers; Cords for clothing; Cords for rimming, for clothing; Corset busks; Darning needles; Dress fastenings; Edgings for clothing; Elastic ribbons; Embroidering crochet hooks; Embroidery; Expanding bands for holding sleeves; Eyelets for clothing; False beards; False hair; False hems; False moustaches; Fastenings for braces; Feathers [clothing accessories]; Festoons [embroidery]; Frills for clothing; Frills for clothing accessories; Fastenings covers for braces; Feathers (clothing accessories); Fastenings for decoration of textile articles [haberdashery]; Hair culring papers; Hair culring; Shair culring; S									
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ALLEN SCHWARTZ	United Kingdom	Jun 28 2019	UK00918088697	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP				
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7087	Jun 28 2029	Apr 12 2019	UK00918088697		Antonio R. Sarabia II	ALLEN SCHWARTZ			
Int. Class	14									
Goods	Jewelry, bracelets, broache straps, precious stones; Chro			allions, necklaces, penda	nts, rings, tie clips, watche	es, watch bands, watch ca	ses, watch chains, watch			
Int. Class	25									
Goods	Clothing, footwear, headgea	r 								
Int. Class Goods	35 Retail services relating to closervices connected with clot						ing; Mail order retail			
	Services connected with clot	illing accessories, Offilie	and the services relative	ig to clothing, Online retail	store services in relation	io clotting accessories				
Aquarius Rags, LLC	BLUE PEARL BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ	United Kingdom	Apr 26 2012	UK00910839298	Registered	Gonzalez-Bueno SLP				
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-7085	Apr 26 2022	Sep 6 2012	UK00910839298		Antonio R. Sarabia II	arno ar 186 years			
Int. Class	14		•••••	•••••	•••••	•••••				
Goods	Precious metals and their all	oys and goods in precious	s metals or coated therew	th, not included in other cl	asses; Jewellery, precious	stones; Horological and c	hronometric instruments.			
Int. Class	18									
Goods	Leather and imitations of leaf sticks; Whips, harness and s	-	nese materials and not inc	uded in other classes; Anii	mal skins, hides; Trunks ar	nd travelling bags; Umbrella	as and parasols; Walking			
Int. Class Goods	25 Clothing, footwear, headgea	r.								

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0347 1 / 14

Aquarius Rags, LLC SCHV Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5 Disclaimers Prior R. Other I. Int. Class 14 Goods Jewelry Int. Class 25 Goods Clothing, for Aquarius Rags, LLC A*B*S Int. Class 35 Goods Retail store Aquarius Rags, LLC A*B*S Aquarius Rags, LLC A*B*S Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5	o21 Apr egistrations: 2557588;26 Data: The name(s), port cotwear for women, nan Cotwear for women of the cotwear for wome	nely, dresses, blouses ad States of America J	Apr 28 2009 re(s) shown in the mark id. s, bathing suits, belts, cam. Jul 18 2004 Oct 17 2006	3613805 Jentifies Allen B. Schwartz Inisoles, coats, coverups, s 78977502	Renewed whose consent(s) to reginate the second se	eggings, pants, tank tops, s							
Disclaimers	egistrations: 2557588;26 Data: The name(s), port potwear for women, nam Unite 047 Oct es featuring clothing for Unite 007 Apr	nely, dresses, blouses at States of America J 17 2026 men, women and child	re(s) shown in the mark id.	lentifies Allen B. Schwartz	, whose consent(s) to regi	eggings, pants, tank tops, s	weaters, and sandals						
Int. Class	potwear for women, nan Unite O47 Oct es featuring clothing for unite Unite Unite Apr	mely, dresses, blouses and States of America J 17 2026	s, bathing suits, belts, cam Jul 18 2004 7	nisoles, coats, coverups, s 78977502	scarves, shawls, jackets, le Registered	eggings, pants, tank tops, s							
Goods Jewelry Int. Class 25 Goods Clothing, for Aquarius Rags, LLC A·B·S Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5 Int. Class 35 Goods Retail store Aquarius Rags, LLC A·B·S Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5 Associated Marks Prior R Int. Class 14	Unite 047 Oct es featuring clothing for Unite 007 Apr	ad States of America J 17 2026 Commen, women and child	Jul 18 2004 7	78977502	Registered	IP Business Law, Inc.							
Int. Class 25 Goods Clothing, for Aquarius Rags, LLC A-B-S Int. Class 35 Goods Retail store Aquarius Rags, LLC A-B-S Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5 Associated Marks Prior R Int. Class 14	Unite 047 Oct es featuring clothing for Unite 007 Apr	ad States of America J 17 2026 Commen, women and child	Jul 18 2004 7	78977502	Registered	IP Business Law, Inc.							
Goods Clothing, for Aquarius Rags, LLC A.B.S Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5 Int. Class 35 Goods Retail store Aquarius Rags, LLC A.B.S Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5 Associated Marks Prior R Int. Class 14	Unite 047 Oct es featuring clothing for Unite 007 Apr	ad States of America J 17 2026 Commen, women and child	Jul 18 2004 7	78977502	Registered	IP Business Law, Inc.							
Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5 Int. Class 35 Goods Retail store Aquarius Rags, LLC A-B-S Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5 Associated Marks Prior R Int. Class 14	os featuring clothing for Unite 007 Apr	17 2026 Comen, women and child	Oct 17 2006		· ·								
Int. Class 35 Goods Retail store Aquarius Rags, LLC A-B-S Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5 Associated Marks Prior R Int. Class 14	es featuring clothing for Unite	men, women and child		3160984	Renewed	Antonio R. Sarabia II							
Int. Class 35 Goods Retail store Aquarius Rags, LLC A-B-S Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5 Associated Marks Prior R Int. Class 14	es featuring clothing for Unite 007 Apr		Iren, jewelry, handbags, b				$A \cdot B \cdot S$						
Aquarius Rags, LLC A·B·S Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5 Associated Marks Prior R Int. Class 14	Unite		fren, jewelry, handbags, b										
Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5 Associated Marks Prior R Int. Class 14	007 Apr	ad States of America J	***************************************	packpacks, luggage, and e	yewear, namely, sunglass	es and glasses							
Associated Marks Prior R			Jul 18 2004	78452391	Registered	IP Business Law, Inc.							
Associated Marks Prior R		· 28 2029 A			·	4.6.1.0.0.0.11.6	A D C						
Int. Class 14	egistrations. 1499009,22		<i>.</i>			······	A·B·S						
§		20020,2210004,AND C	JIIIENG										
8													
	S By ALLEN VARTZ	ed States of America N	Mar 27 2000 7	76010319	Registered	IP Business Law, Inc.							
Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5	010 Dec	: 17 2022 L	Dec 17 2002	2663907		Antonio R. Sarabia II 44	IS BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ						
Int. Class 25													
Goods SLEEPWEA	AR AND NIGHTGOWNS												
Aduarus Rads II C	By ALLEN Unite	ed States of America A	Apr 20 1998	75470393	Registered	IP Business Law, Inc.	***************************************						
Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5	014 Apr	9 2022	Apr 9 2002 2	2557558	Renewed	Antonio R. Sarabia II **	u S NI ALLEN SCHMANTZ						
Goods CAMISOLE	25 CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADWEAR, NAMELY, DRESSES, BLOUSES, BATHING SUITS, BATHING TRUNKS, BATHROBES, BELTS (CLOTHING), BIKINIS, BRAS, BRASSIERES, CAMISOLES, COVERUPS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, HATS, HOSIERY, JACKETS, JEANS, KNIT SHIRTS, LEGGINGS, SLACKS, PANTIES, PANTS, TANK TOPS, SOCKS, SWEATERS, COATS, SLIPPERS, AND SANDALS												
Aquarius Rags, LLC ABS	Unite	ed States of America A	Apr 23 2009	77721229	Registered	IP Business Law, Inc.							
Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5			•	3911711	•	Antonio R. Sarabia II	ABS						
Int. Class 9 Goods Eyewear													
Aquarius Rags, LLC ABS	l Inite	ed States of America D	Dec 10 1007	75403049	Registered	IP Business Law, Inc.							
Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5					•	Antonio R. Sarabia II	ABS						
,,			435;1868624;1896624;AND										
Int. Class 25													
	, NAMELY, DRESSES, D S, COATS, WAISTCOATS		ENING GOWNS, BLAZERS	3, BLOUSES, CAMISOLES,	HALTER TOPS, KNIT SHIR	RTS, SLACKS, TANK TOPS, P	ULLOVERS,						
Aquarius Rags, LLC ABS	Unite	ed States of America N	Vlay 12 2015	86626697	Registered	IP Business Law, Inc.	***************************************						
4	93 Dec	: 15 2025	Dec 15 2015	4870684		Antonio R. Sarabia II	ABS						
Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-0		lumber: 75403049, Reç	gistration Number: 222802	984, File Reference: 1285-5 25, File Reference: 1285-5 749, File Reference: 1285-6	019, Classes: 25								
Traden Associated Marks Traden	nark: ABS, Application	Number: 85202221, R	egistration Number: 41327	rea, riie Releielice: 1285-1		***************************************							
Traden Associated Marks Traden		Number: 85202221, R	egistration Number: 41327	149, File Reference: 1285-									
Associated Marks Traden Traden Traden Traden Traden Advertising Goods marketing,	and marketing services mobile marketing, blogg	provided by means of	f indirect methods of marke	eting communications, nam	nely, social media, search	engine marketing, inquiry maces featuring clothing, namel							
Associated Marks Traden Traden Traden Traden Int. Class 35 Advertising Goods marketing, dresses, sk	and marketing services mobile marketing, blogg kirts, jackets, vests, gow	s provided by means of ging and other forms of vns, jumpsuits, romper	f indirect methods of marke f passive, sharable or viral rs, denim tops and bottom	eting communications, nam communications channels	nely, social media, search s; On-line retail store servic	ces featuring clothing, name							
Associated Marks Traden	ark: A.B.S, Application and marketing services mobile marketing, blogg kirls, jackets, vests, gow	provided by means of	f indirect methods of marke f passive, sharable or viral rs, denim tops and bottom	eting communications, nam	nely, social media, search s; On-line retail store servic Pending								
Associated Marks Traden Traden Traden Int. Class Advertising marketing, dresses, sl Aquarius Rags, LLC Traden	ark: A.B.S, Application and marketing services mobile marketing, blogg kirls, jackets, vests, gow	s provided by means of ging and other forms of vns, jumpsuits, romper	f indirect methods of marke f passive, sharable or viral rs, denim tops and bottom	eting communications, nam	nely, social media, search s; On-line retail store servic Pending	ces featuring clothing, name	ly, tops, jeans, pants,						

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 03482/14

ABS ALLEN 88339783 Aquarius Rags, LLC United States of America Mar 14 2019 Registered IP Business Law, Inc. SCHWARTZ Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-103 Mar 3 2030 6000153 Antonio R. Sarabia II Mar 3 2020 Int. Class 18 Luggage; suitcases; traveling bags; toiletry kit bags sold empty; messenger bags; weekend travel bags; garment bags for travel; duffle bags; wheeled duffle bags; tote bags; wheeled Goods tote bags; toiletry cases sold empty; backpacks; school bags; sports bags; business cases; shoulder bags; briefcases; pouches for holding keys; key cases; credit card cases; wallets; purses; billfolds; cosmetic cases sold empty; fanny packs ABS BY ALLEN Aquarius Rags, LLC United States of America Apr 23 2009 77721224 Registered IP Business Law, Inc. SCHWARTZ Renewal filed-awaiting Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5067 Jun 28 2031 Jun 28 2011 3986247 Antonio R. Sarabia II approval Associated Marks Prior Registrations: 2557558;2663907 Int. Class Goods Eyewear ABS BY ALLEN Aquarius Rags, LLC United States of America May 16 2018 87923329 Registered IP Business Law, Inc. SCHWARTZ Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-101 5840664 Antonio R. Sarabia II Aug 20 2029 Aug 20 2019 Associated Marks The applicant claims ownership of active prior U.S. Registration Number(s) 3986247 Int. Class Luggage, suitcases, traveling bags, toiletry kits sold empty, weekend travel bags, garment bags, duffle bags, wheeled duffle bags, tote bags, wheeled tote bags, toiletry cases sold Goods empty, backpacks, business cases, shoulder bags, briefcases, wallets, purses, billfolds, shoulder bags ABS BY ALLEN United States of America Jul 16 2018 Aguarius Rags, LLC 88039962 Registered IP Business Law, Inc. SCHWARTZ Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-102 Jul 30 2029 Jul 30 2019 Antonio R. Sarabia II Associated Marks The applicant claims ownership of active prior U.S. Registration Number(s) 3986247 Int. Class bracelets, broaches being jewelry, clocks, costume jewelry, cufflinks, earrings, medallions, necklaces, pendants, rings, tie clips, watches, watch bands, watch cases being parts of Goods watches and clocks, watch chains, watch fobs, watch straps Aquarius Rags, LLC ALLEN B United States of America Oct 6 1998 75566131 IP Business Law, Inc. Registered ALLEN B Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-5026 Feb 11 2023 Feb 11 2003 2686864 Renewed Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class Clothing, namely, dresses, dressing gowns, evening gowns, blazers and blouses, belts for clothing, camisoles, coats, halter tops, gabardines, jackets, jeans, jumpers, knit shirts, pants Goods tank tops, pullovers and sweaters ALLEN B BY 97016815 Aguarius Rags, LLC AIIFN United States of America Sep 8 2021 Pendina Antonio R. Sarabia II SCHWARTZ Aquarius Rags, LLC 1285-118 Awaiting examination Antonio R. Sarabia II Associated Marks 2686864, 4993047 Int. Class Dresses; evening gowns; clothing, footwear and headwear, namely, bandannas, bathing suits, bathrobes, beach coverups, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, camisoles, capes, capris, caps, cardigans, coats, coveralls, cuffs, denims, dress pants, dress shirts, evening dresses, gabardine trousers, gloves, golf shirts, gowns, gym suits, halter tops, hats, hosiery, jackets, jeans, jogging suits, jumpers, leggings, leotards, miniskirts, pants, polo shirts, pullovers, rain coats, robes, sandals, sashes, scarves, shawls, shirts, shoes, shorts, skirts, Goods skorts, slacks, slips being underclothing, slippers, sneakers, socks, sport coats, stockings, suit coats, sun visors, sundresses, suspenders, sweaters, sweatshirts, swimsuits, t-shirts tank tops, tennis skirts, tennis tops, tights, trousers, underskirts and vests ALLEN Aquarius Rags, LLC United States of America Nov 12 2015 86818717 Registered IP Business Law, Inc. **SCHWARTZ** 1285-097 Jul 5 2026 4993047 Aquarius Rags, LLC Jul 5 2016 Antonio R. Sarabia II Int. Class Dresses; evening gowns; clothing, footwear and headgear, namely, bandannas, bathing suits, bathrobes, beach coverups, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, camisoles, capes, capris, caps, cardigans, coats, coveralls, cuffs, denims, dress pants, dress shirts, dresses, evening dresses, gabardine trousers, gloves, golf shirts, gowns, gym suits, halter tops, hats, hosiery, jackets, jeans, jogging suits, jumpers, leggings, leotards, miniskirts, pants, polo shirts, pullovers, rain coats, robes, sandals, sashes, scarves, shawls, shirts, shoes, shorts, Goods skirts, skorts, slacks, slippers, sneakers, socks, sport coats, stockings, suit coats, sun visors, sundresses, suspenders, sweaters, sweatshirts, swimsuits, t-shirts, tank tops, tennis skirts, tennis tops, tights, trousers, underskirts and vests Int. Class Advertising, promotional and marketing services; dissemination of advertising materials in the form of catalogues, printed publications or through the advertising media or by electronic means; retail stores featuring clothing and clothing accessories Advertising and marketing; Computerized on-line ordering services in the field of clothing and accessories; Computerized on-line retail store services in the field of clothing and accessories; Mail order services featuring clothing and accessories; On-line retail store services featuring clothing and Goods accessories; Operating an on-line shopping site in the field of clothing and accessories; Advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communications, namely, social media ALLEN Aquarius Rags, LLC United States of America Oct 8 2019 88645868 Pending Antonio R. Sarabia II SCHWARTZ 1285-106 Aquarius Rags, LLC Allowance issued Antonio R. Sarabia II Allen Schwartz Int. Class Bed sheets, comforters, bed blankets, dust ruffles, duvet covers, pillow cases, pillow shams, bed shams, bed spreads, shower curtains, towels, table napkins of textile, fabric Goods placemats and fabric tablecloths, bed skirt, sheet sets, mattress pads and quilts

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007504 FRAME: 03493/14

Aquarius Rags, LLC	ESSENTIALS BY ABS	United States of Amer	ica Apr 28 2016	87018427	Registered	IP Business Law, Inc.	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-5069	Jan 3 2027	Jan 3 2017	5113368		Antonio R. Sarabia II	388ENTIALS BY ABS
Associated Marks	Trademark: ESSENTIAI Trademark: ESSENTIAI Trademark: ESSENTIAI	_S BY A B S, Application _S BY A B S, Application _S BY A B S, Application	Number: 78728847, Ro Number: 85034718, Ro Number: 85215255, Ro	egistration Number: 357698 egistration Number: 323150 egistration Number: 396776 egistration Number: 396651 Reference: 1285-5069, Cla	9, File Reference: 1285-56 5, File Reference: 1285-0 1, File Reference: 1285-04	034, Classes: 25 19, Classes: 18	
Int. Class	9						
Goods	Eyewear, eyewear accesso	ories, namely, straps, ne	ck cords and head str	aps which restrain eyewea	r from movement on a we	earer, eyewear cases	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	ESSENTIALS BY ABS	United States of Amer	ica Aug 7 2017	87559306	Registered	IP Business Law, Inc.	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-100	Mar 6 2028	Mar 6 2018	5417370		Antonio R. Sarabia II	HSSENTIALS BY ARS
Associated Marks	The applicant claims ow	nership of canceled US	Registration Number 32	231509. Will not be printed	on registration due to can	cellation of registration.	
Int. Class	25						
Goods	caps, cardigans, coats, cov jackets, jeans, jogging suits	veralls, cuffs, denims, dro s, jumpers, leggings, leot underclothing, slippers, s	ess pants, dress shirts ards, miniskirts, pants, sneakers, socks, sport	, evening dresses, gabardi , polo shirts, pullovers, rain	ne trousers, gloves, golf : coats, robes, sandals, sa	elts, blazers, blouses, boots, ca shirts, gowns, gym suits, halter ishes, scarves, shawls, shirts, s s, suspenders, sweaters, swea	tops, hats, hosiery, hoes, shorts, skirts,
Aquarius Rags, LLC	BLUE PEARL BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ	Vietnam	May 11 2012	4-2012-09656	Registered	Tilleke & Gibbins Consultants Ltd.	
Aquarius Rags, LLC	1285-086	May 11 2022	Aug 8 2013	209939		Antonio R. Sarabia II	BEIG-PLAID, BY ALLON SUBSARIA
Int. Class							
Goods	coveralls, coverups, cuffs,	denims, dress pants, dre	ess shirts, dresses, eve	ening dresses, gaberdines,	gloves, golf shirts, gown	, camisoles, capes, capris, capes, gym suits, halter tops, hats,	nosiery, jackets, jeans,

Goods

Clothing, footwear, and headgear, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, bathrobes, beach coverups, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, camisoles, capes, capris, caps, cardigans, coats, coveralls, coverups, cuffs, denims, dress pants, dress shirts, dresses, evening dresses, gaberdines, gloves, golf shirts, gowns, gym suits, halter tops, hats, hosiery, jackets, jeans, jogging suits, jumpers, leggings, leotards, miniskirts, pants, polo shirts, pullovers, rain coats, robes, sandals, sashes, scarves, shawls, shirts, shoes, shorts, skirts, skorts, slacks, slips, slippers, sneakers, socks, sport coats, stockings, suit coats, sun visors, sundresses, suspenders, sweatshirts, swimsuits, t-shirts, tank tops, tennis skirts, tennis tops, tights, trousers, underskirts and vests.

WebTMS Infinity 98 Records Printed By aserabia: Oct 24 2024 - 18:21:17 - Criteria: Owner = aq" + Active / Inective = Active + Chacked / Unchecked = Both - END OF REPORT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 039504 / 14

RECORDED: 11/23/2021